RECORDING REQUESTED BY, AND
WHEN RECORDED, MAIL TO:

- Sanwa Bank California -

Sacramento Agribusiness Office

601 "J" Street

Sacramento, CA 95814

109234

Attn: Roxanna Sanders

AGREEMENT TQ EXTEND AND MODIFY PROMISSORY NOTES
AND MODIFY DEED OF TRUST

THIS AGREEMENT is entered into as of this.  16th day of
June ¢ 1987 by and between Sanwa Bank California
Successor in interest to Lloyds Bank California ("Bank") and
Daniel H, Russell and Roberta A. Russell (collectively
"Russell"),

RECITALS

WHEREAS, on or about April 1, 1986 Russell eXecuted and
delivered to Bank a promissory note in the original principal sum
of $3,506,500, a promissory note in the original principal sum of
$6,850,000, and a promissory note in the original principal sum
of §100,000 for an aggregate amount of $10,556,500;

WHEREAS, each of the foregoing described notes and any
extensions or renewals thereof are secured by a deed of trust
dated as of April 1, 19B6 (the "Deed of Trust") encumbering
certain real property described in the attached Exhibit "A" (the
"Property”) and which is recorded in Book 143, Page 265 as
Document No. 102268 on April 7, 1986 in the Office of the County
Recorder of the County of Eureka, State of Nevadaj

WHEREAS, on or about January 21, 1987, Russell executed a
promissory note in the original principal sum of $6,950,000 which
note constituted a renewal of the April 1, 1986 note for such
amount (hereinafter referred as to "Note 1");

WHEREAS, on or about January 21, 1987, Russell executed a
promissory note in the original principal sum of $6,059,800 which
note censtituted a renewal of various obligations of Russell to
Bank including the note for $3,506,500 dated April 1, 1986
(hereinafter referred to as "Note II");

WHEREAS, on or about January 21, 1987, Russell executed a
promissory note in the original principal sum of %$390,000, which
note constituted a renewal of various obligations of Russell to
Bank including the note for $100,000 dated April 1, 1986 (herein-
after referred to as "Note III");

ES5AG20-DHR1a (06/09/87) ar -1~ BOOK | 58 PAGES O 2




WHEREAS, on or about March 27, 1987, Russell executed a-
 promissory note in the original principal sum of $200,000 in.- -
favor.of Bank (hereinafter referred to as "Note IV"): and © .-

. _WHEREAS, on or about _ June 16 1987 Russell executed a-
promissory note in the original principal sum of $1,021,000 4in- =
- favor of Bank (hereinafter referred to as "Note ¥"); . = ..

NOW, THEREFORE, Bank and Russell agree as follows:

1. Commencing as of the date of this Agreement, interest
shall accrue on the unpaid principal balance under Notes. I, 1I,
ITY, IV and V, and each of them, at a rate 1.5% in excess of
Bank's Reference Rate, as it may change from time to time.

2. The maturity date of Notes I, II, IV and V, and each of
them, is extended to June 30, 1987, on which date the total
outstanding principal balance under each of the foregoing Notes,
together with accrued and unpaid interest thereon, shall be due
and payable in full,

3. It is hereby agreed by Russell that the Deed of Trust
shall secure, in such order of priority as Bank in its absolute
discretion may determine, payment of an indebtedness in the
aggregate principal sum of $14,620,800 as evidenced by Notes I,
11, III, IV and V-and any and all amendments, modifications,

& renewals, or extensions of such Notes, together with the payment
K of interest on such indebtedness.

4. This Agreement is not a novation and is only an exten-
: sion and modification of ‘the terms and conditions of the Notes as
b provided herein. Except as provided in this Agreement, all other
terms and conditions of the Notes and the Deed of Trust shall
i remain in full force and effect, This Agreement shall constitute
1 the entire and complete understanding of the parties with respect
to the transactions contemplated hereunder, All previous
conversations, memoranda and writings between the parties which
pertain to the transactions contemplated hereunder that are not
incorporated or referenced in this Agreement are superseded
hereby.

5. Daniel H. and Roberta A. Russell accept this Agreement
and, in consideration thereof, jointly and severally agree to pay
the indebtedness evidenced by each Note according to the terms of
this Agreement and of each Note as extended and modified by this
Agreement.

6. The date of this Agreement shall be the date above set
forth,

/17
1/

ESAG20-DHR1a(06/09/87) ar -2 - BOOK | 58 PAGESO 3




IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have caused thig
Agreement to be executed and delivered as of the date first
.hereinahove written. I ’ E

BANK: RUSSELL:

By: @)m&@)

NHamea: R. Sanders

Title: Asst, Vice President

{CORPORATE ACKNOWLEDGMENT

e, R e A A A e

b State of ____Caliio_mig_} On this the _16th day of June 1987, belore me,
55,

County of Sacramento Rita M. Suprenant

the undersigned Notary Public, personally appeared

Roxanna E. Sanders, aka R. Sanders

#R personally known 1o me

OFFICIAL SEAL K
RITA' M. SUPRENANT :’ 1 proved to me on the bazls of salisiaciory evidence
HOTARY PUBLIC - CALIFORNIA 1o be the person(s) who execuled the wlihin insirument as
CRAIIND COITY an officer of of on behall of the corporation thereln
ty Commission Exp. War. 15, 1981 named, and acknowledped io me ihal the corporation executed it.

WITHESS my hand and oflicial seal, --

Notary's Sighature

i

StE.‘.:B ot califc::u'_a kel S S s
Coomoy O _ Sacramento

1

) on vuce 16. 1087, BEFORC ME TE UIDERSI®ED, h NOTARY FUELIC
€or —he State of Californiz, personzlly aspeared Daniel B, Russell and
Roberta A. Russell , proved to me on the basis of sazisfecrory
evidence o be the pesson(s) wnose nemel(s) Zs/are supscribed o the within
I insregmens, and acknowledged thet helshef/they exezuted i,

DFFICIAL SEAL

RITA ¥4 SUPRENANT

HOTARY PLBLIC - CALIFORHIA
PHINCIPAL OFFICE IN
SACRAMENTO COUNTY

My Commission Exp. Mas. 15, 159

Rita 'H. Supren&t

ESAG20~DHR1a (06/09/87)ar -3 -




AR - DESCRIPTION. OF.REAL PROPERTY

;Eﬁ¥2¢§'that real gtoperty located in the County of -
T S 3tate of Nevada 1 i3 -ihed ‘as
ﬁQllQWS= i r _ s legally desqubed gsl

PARCEL ONE*
TIWNSHIP 2% NORTH, RANGE 523 FAST, M. D B & M.

SecLion I&¢: An unaividega 172 interest Iin and o Scuthwast 1/3
Northeast 1/4; Southeast 174 Narthwest 1/4

JOWNSHIPD 24 NORTH, RANGE 52 EAST, M 0V B & M.

Sectinn 12+ East 1/2 Nortneast 1/4

Section 13: Northeast 1/4; Southwest 1/74: Nartnwest 1/4 Southeast
1/4; South 1/2 Southeast 1/4

Secrion 23: East 1/2 East 472; west 1/2 Southeast 1749

Section 2&: Al

sSectiaon 25: North 1/72; North 1/2 South 172

Sacrion 2&- EaSt /72 NOrthesst 1/4; west /2 Northeast 1/4, Nortnwest
174 Sourneast 1/4; East 1/2 Southeast $/4

TOWNSHID 24 NARTH, RANGE 53 EAST, M O, 0 & M

Sectian 17: sSoutnwest 1/4 Southwest 174

section 18: LOLS 3 & A4, EASt $s/2 Southwasy 1/4; wast 172 Soutnsast
1s4;: Southeast 1/4 Southeast 1/4

Section ¢ LotS $, 2, 3 & 4; East 1/2 West 1/2; wast 1/2 Easl /2

saction 20: HNorthwest 174; wWest 1/2 Soutneast 1/4; Korth 1/2
southwest 1/4; west 4/2 Horthesst §/4; Southesst /4
Southesst 1/4

section 30 Lots § & 2, East 172 Horthwast 1/4; Northeast 174; HNHorth
172 Southesst {74

cegction 32: HNorth 172 Hortheast 1/4

TrwHSHIP & HNORTH FRANGE E% EAST, M0 B . 6 M

section %-  ESoutheast 1/4 soutneast 174

EXCEPRTING THEREFRCH an undivided 172 interest in ang Lo ail <esl, oit,
gas ang other minegrats of every Kind ang nature whatsoever existing upon.
Lenestn the surface of, oF within said lends as reserved in oeza from
RE INHOLG SADLER, et al, recoroec Fepbruary 6, 1476 in Book 33, page 583 of
ofriciatl Recoras, Eurcha CTounty, Hevaoe.

PARCEL TWO:

TOWNGHIP 34 HORTH, RANGE S2 EATT, 1 0 & 5 M

secteon 13- soutneast 1/4 Horthwest 1/4
caction 25- Souln 1/2 Southwest 174

EXCEPTING THEREFRCHM all mineral deposits in and tnder %s.:49 1ang,
raserves py ths uUnited grates of America, in Fatent recoraded January 5.
= in Book &8, page IN2 oFf Official recordas, Eureha COoUNRty, MNewvaaa,

—4- BOOK | 58 PAGESQS

1670




_.:-;Iﬁsrcaﬁn bﬁA}g“’n_EauEfsrm N

L GFFICIAL RECORDS
. TUREKA COUNTY. HEVAD
S oA REBALEATLE GOROFR

BOOK{ 58 PAGES 06




