'RECORDING REQUESTED BY, AND
WHEN RECORDED, MAIL TO:

'
St

- Sacramento Agribusiness Office

RTURRENP I IRACRIRPLIR B2 X T o)

- MDB162/bh

112359

‘Sanwa Bank California

601 "J" Street
‘Sacramento, CA 95814

Attn: Roxanna Sanders

AGREEMENT TO FURTHER EXTEND PROMISSORY

. NOTES, SECURE ADDITIONAL INDEBTEDNESS,
= . AND MODIFY DEED OF TRUST

THIS AGREEMENT is entered into as .of this __ 9th _ day of
September , 1987 by and between SANWA BANK CALIFORNIA
successor in interest to Lloyds Bank California ("Bank”) and

DANIEL H. RUSSELL (also known as Dan Russell) and ROBERTA A. .
_RUSSELL (collectlvely "Russell”).

RECITALS

WHEREAS, on or about Apr11 1, 1986 Russell executed and
delivered to Bank a promzssory note in the original principal sum
of $3,506,500, a promissory note in the original principal sum of"
$6, 950 000, and a promissory note in the original principal sum

of $100,000 for an aggregate amount of $10,556,500;

WHEREAS, each of the foregoing described notes and any

‘extensions or renewals thereof are secured by a deed of trust

dated as of April 1, 1986 (the "Deed of Trust") encumbering
certain real property described in the attached Exhibit "A" .(the
"Property") and which is recorded on april 7, 1986 as Document
No. 102268, in Book 143, Page 265 in the Offlce of the County
Recorder of the County of Eureka, State of Nevada;

WHEREAS, on or about January 21, 1987, Russell executed a
promissory note in the original principal sum of $6,950,000 which
note constituted a renewal of the April 1, 1986 note for such
amount (hereinafter referred as to "Note I"), under which there

. is an outstanding principal balance as of September 9 , 1987 in

the sum of $_6,950,000.00. H

WHEREAS, on or about January 21, 1987, Russell executed a
promissory note in the original principal sum of $6,059,800 which
note constituted a renewal of various obligations of Russell to
Bank including the note for $3,506,500 dated April 1, 1986
(hereinafter referred to as "Note II"), under which there is an
outstanding principal balance as of _September 9 , 1987 in the sum
of $_3,907,225.31 H

‘

BoRX | B4 PAGESGS

ey ane

ST S



WHEREAS, on or about January 21, 1987, Russell executed a oo
promissory note in the original principal sum of $390,000, which .
.note constituted a renewal of various obligations of Russell to ’
Ban* including the note for $100,C00 dated April 1, 1986 (herein-

after referred to as "Note III®), under which there is an- -
“outstanding principal balance as of ___ September 9 . 1987 in the
-sum of $_ 390,000.00 ; , T

N WHEREAS, on or about March 27, 1887, Russell, executed a
promissory note in the original principal sum of $200,000 in
favor of Bank (hereinafter referred to as “Note IV"), under which
the indebtedness evidenced thereby was paid in full on or about
{ - June 24 ., 1987; Lo o '

1WHEREAS, on or about June 16, 1987 Russell, executed a
“promissory note in the original principal sum of $1,021,000 in
favor of Bank (hereinafter referred to as “"Note V"), under which
ihere is an outstanding principal balance as of .

i September 9 _, 1987 in the sum of §_.223,785.65 3

: WHEREAS, by a certain "Agreement to Extend and Modify
Promissory Notes and Modify Deed of Trust” dated as of June 16,
1987 (the "First Modificetion Agreement”), among other things,
the maturity Gates of Notes I, II and V were extended to June 30,
1987 and asgregate principzl indebtedness secured by the Deed of
Trust was restated and clarified to be in the aggregate principal

. sum of $14,620,800; : )

] WHEREAS, on or about September 9, 1987, Russell .
executed a promissory note In the originel principal sum of
$2,238,600 in favor of Bank (hereinafter referred to as "Note
VvI"), under which the indebtedness evidenced thereby shall
represent, constitute and be additional indebtedness under,
pursuant to and secured by the Deed of Trust; and

WHEREAS,. the. aggregate outstanding principal balance under
Notes I, II, IiI, and V and the indebteéness evidenced by Note VI
. {collectively Notes I, II, III, V and VI being hereinafter
refe-red to 2s.the "Notes") +otal the amount.of $_13,709,610,96 _ «
which is within the $14,620,800 aggrecate principal sum secured
‘by the Deeé of Trust. < i -

- s

NOW, TESREFORE, Bank ané Russell agree as follows:

1. The maturity éate of Notes I, II, and V, and each of
them, is further extended to October 31, 1987, on which date the
total outstanéing principal balance under each of Notes I, II and
Vv, together with accrued and unpaid interest.thereon, shall be

éue and payadle in full.

2. It is hereby agreed by Russell that +he Deed of Trust
shall secure, in such order o priority as Bank in its zbsolute
ciscretion may determine, payment of an indebtedness in the
acgregate principal sum of $14,620,800 as evidenced by Notes I,

62/ / e -
w8 Ibh“(s ‘20187)‘ 2v Book] Bk MEESGT




P

i

e

AR IR AT

 7of interest on such indebtedness. - Coe

herein.

. ghall remain in full force and effect.

- and of the First Modification Agreement and this Agreement.

11, 111, V and VI, and any'and all amendments, modifications} -
renewals, or extensions of such Notes, together with the payment

3. This Agreement is not a novation and is only an exten-
gion of the maturity dates of Notes I, II and V as provided | :
Except as provided in this Agreement, all other terms’
and conditions of Notes 1, II, III and V and the Deed of Trust

. 4. Daniel H. Russell (also known as Dan Russell) and ..
Roberta A. Russell accept this Agreement and, in consideration
thereof, jointly and severally agree to pay the indebtedness

evidenced by the Notes according to the respective terms thereof, - ..

-+ .5, fThe date of this Agreement shél} be the date aboﬁe set .
forth. . ’ S Ch T

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have caused thish
Agreement to be executed and delivered as of the date.first -
hereinabove written. : L ’

RUSSELL:

Y ) C )
D%;EL H. RU'é%EéL 22 N -

(also known as Dan Russell

BANK:
SANWA BANK CALIFORNIA

4

Thomas D. Bolin

Title: Vice President




State of California
County ©f __Sacramento

1 - . B .V . . o B | i . .
on September 9, 1987 , BEFORE ME TEE MDERSIGNED, A NOTARY PURLIC -
_€or the Stzte of California, personally appeared Daniel H. Ruspsell gng_
p:uved +o e on the basis ©f satisfactory -

nev'a.resubscnbdwﬁ\eth}un'

Roberta A. Russell
evidence to be the person(s) whose name (s)

: mtnmt and adcnwledged tmtﬂae:éebdthey executed :L...

—

CORPORATE ACKNOWLEDGMENT ' Y A R -y

- 2~ o 2
Swateo! __California On this.the _9th_ aay of September 19.87__ betore me,
i - ss. _ : A
N \ Coumyg! _Sacramento Rita M. Suprenant .
E . : the unaersipned Nozary Public, perscnaliy appeared '

) Thomas D. Bolin
: ) X personally known tome )
T proved to me on the basis of satistactory evidence
10 be the personis) who executed the within instrument as

vice president of or on behall ot the corporation therein
namec. ang acknowieoged 10 me that the corporation executedit. -
™, ’ WITNESS my nang and official seal. . Ce
. N . J R f2 .
- . . (4205/ 2L Jm/u’h@;}

i Notary's Signature ¢

= Z 22 = e
L !ﬂ N . NATIONAL MOTARY ASSOCIATION + ZICT2 wemwrs Bivg. » P.O. B03 4525 © WwooPRno M. CA §

oA

et e i s e = s e




EXHIBIT

All that real property located in- the County of - :
- igreka . State of Nevada " 1egally described
ollows: ‘

"PARCEL ONE-

T TMWNEHIO 23 NORTH RANGE €2 EAST M O B 6§ M

ection 36: An:ungiviced 1/2 interest in and to southwezt RV
NOrEneast 1/4; SOutneast 1/4 Nortnwest 1/4 .

U TPANEHID 24 NOARTH, RANSE %2 €AST, M D B 8 M
sectinn 12: East 1/2 Northeast 1/4 L '
SactiONn 13: NOrtneest 1/4; Soutnwest 1/4; Nortnwest 1/4 Southeest
. ) - 1/74; Soutn 1/2 Sdutneast 1/4 =
. Section 23: E&st 1/Z East 1/¢. west 172 Southnesst i/d
gectiOn 24: AL 1
Sect.on 25: NOrFtn 1/2: NOrtn 1/2 Soutn w2 o
action 2¢- EaSt 1/2 NOTrtheast 1/4; west 1/2 nortnesst 1/4. Nortnwest
174 Soutneest 1/4; East 1/2 Southeast 1/4

TOWNSHID 23 HMORTH _RANGE %% EAQT, ™M DB § ™M

.Sect'ion 7 soutnwest 1/4 Southwest 174 ‘ . ) ‘ . S
section : LOLS 3 & 4, E&ST 1/2 Southweést 1/4; wesSt 1/2 Soutnesst
1/4; ‘Southeast 174 Soutneast 1/4 .
Lots 1. 2, 3 & 4; EsSt 1/2 west 172, west 1/2 East /2
NOrtnwest 1/4; west 172 SoutnNeast t1s74; Norin 172
Soutnwest 1/4; Wesl 1/2 NOrineast 1/4; Southeast 174
: .Soutneast 1/4 . . -
Section I0: Lots 1 & 2, E&8ST 1/2 NOrtnwest '1/4; Nortneast t/4:; Norgn
172 Soutneast 1/4 . . . P
'secnon 32 '_Nor:n 172 NOrgneast 1/4

TrwNSHID 2T NORTH  RANGE €% EAST . M O e g m

section S cSoutheas=t 1/4 Soutneast 1/4

3
Z
2
=
e

EXCERTING THEREFACM an undiviged 1/2 interest in and 1o all cGal. Gl
gas anc olner minerals of every King and nature wnatsoever existing upon,
Lenectn the Surface of, Or witnin saic fancs &s reserves in gexo from
REINMILD SADLER, et at. recorged Fepruaryvy &, 1¥7& 1n S00n 5%. rage 583 of
officiat kacorgs, Eureres County, Nevada. ’ ’ L -

" PamCEL TwO:

TAWNEW (D 28 NOIETH . KANSE €3 EACT ™M O & § M

Secteon 13:. Soutneest 1/4 Norinwest 174

cestion 25- Soutn 1/2 Soutnwest 1/4

EXCEPTING THEREFRCM ait mineral cepos-ts in and uncer ss.0 1ang.
ne Unsted States of Am2riCsa. in Falent recoroeg Jdonuary
€8, page 302 of Official recoras, Eurerd COunty, Nevaus.

L L. BMIBLAEESTO.

re=erve3 Oy t
1679 in BOOK




LEYT Y

(=]
w
w
[ve)
&L
-
—
=
B
[
Q

i jk

kDot ity




