112360

i.'RECORDING REQUESTED BY, AND
. WHEN RECORDED, MAIL TO: .

.- Sanwa Bank California o
© " Sacramento Agribusiness Office

. 601 “J" Street .

- Sacramento, CA 95814

_ .. Attn: Roxanna Sanders

Ve AGREEMENT TO FURTEER EXTEND PROMISSORY
T NOTES, SECURE ADDITIONAL INDEBTEDNESS,
SR AND MODIFY DEED OF TRUGST

- THIS AGREEMENT is entered into as of this 9th day of
September , 1987 by and between SANWA BANK CALIFORNIA
successor in interest to Lloyds Bank California {("Bank®") and
DANIEL H. RUSSELL (also known as Dan Russell) and ROBERTA A.
RUSSELL {collectively "Russell").

RECITALS -

WHEREAS, on or about April 1, 1986 Russell executed and )
Gelivered to Bank a promissory ncte in the original principal sum
of. $3,506,500, a2 promissory note in the original principal sum of
$6,950,000, and a promissory note in the original principal sum
of $100,000 for an aggregate amount of $10,556,500;

WHEREAS, each of the foregoing described notes and any
extensions or renewals thereof are secured by a deed of trust
dated as of April 1, 1986 (the "Deed of Trust") encumbering:
certain real property described in the attached Exhibit "A" (the -~
te *Property®) and which is recorded on July 28, 1986 as File No. -
o ‘ 103950, in Book 147, Page 009 in the Office of the County :

i o Recorder of the County of Eureka, State of Nevada;

WHEREAS, on or about January 21, 1987, Russell executed a
promissory note in the original principal sum of $6,950,000 which
4 note constituted a renewal of the April 1, 1986 note for such
i ) amount (hereinafter referreé as to "Note I"), under which there
! is an outstanding principal balance as of _ September 9, 1987 in
i the sum of $ 6,950,000.00 ; ' : .

E
|

WHEREAS, on or about January 21, 1987, Russell executed a
v promissory note in the original principal sum of $6,059,800 which
: ) note constituted a renewal of various obligations of Russell to
I " . 'Bank including the note for $3,506,500 dated April 1, 1986
1 (hereinafter referred to as “"Note II"), under which there is an
outstanding principal balance as of __ September 9 , 1987 in the sum
of § 3,907,225.31 H g : .

:v"b.":"xx)glGZIbh‘. o - | m!,l‘~18k&55572 -




wnER_AS. ‘on or about January 21, 1987, Russell executed a . -
romissory note in the original prxnc;pal sum of $390,000, which - -°
note constituted a renewal of various obligations of Russell to -
Bank including the note for $100,000 dated April 1, 1986 (herein- °
after referred to as "Note III" ), under which there is an LT
outstanding principal balance as of September 9, 1987 in the .-
sum of $_ 390,000.00 ;- . S

WHEREAS, on or about March 27, 1987, Russell, executed a
pxom;ssory note in the original prlncipal sum of $200,000 in
favor of Bank (hereinafter referred to as "Note IV"), under which
the indebtedness evidenced thereby was paid. in full on or about

June 24 . 1987;

" WHEREAS, on or about June 16, 1987 Russell, executed a
-promissory note in the original prlnc;pal sum of $1,021,000 in
favor of Bank (hereinafter referred to as "Note V"), under which
there is an outstanding pr;nc;pal balance as of )
Septenber 9 , 1987 in the sum of § 223,785.65 3

WHEREAS, by a certain "Agreement to Extend and Modlfy
Promissory Notes and Modify Deed of Trust™ dated as of June 16,
21987 (the °First Modification Agreement”), among other things,
the maturity Gates of Notes I, II and V-were extended to June 30,
"1987 and acgrecate principal 1nuebteqness secured by the Deed of
mrpst was restated and clarified to be in the aggregate principel -
sum of $14,€820,800;

WHEEREAS, on or about September 9 R 1987 Russell .
‘executed a p’cm;sso*y note in the original prznczpal sum of
$2 238,600 in favor of Bank (hereinafter referred to as "Note

VI"), under which the indebtedness evidenced thereby shall
:ep:esen:, censtitvte and be additional indebtedness under,
pursuant to and secured by the Deed of Trust; and

B WEEREAS, the aggregate outstanding principal balance under
Xotes I, II, III, and V and the indebtedness evidenced by Note VI
(collectively Notes I, II, III, V and VI being hereinafter
referred to 2s the "Notes") total the amount of $_13,709,610.96 .«
which is within the $14,620,800 aggregate p:;nc;pa‘ ‘sum secured
Yy the Deed ¢f Trust.

NOW, TESRESFORE, Bank and Russell agree as follows:

1. The maturity date of Notes I, II, and V, and each of
them, is further extended to October 31, 1987, on which date the
total outsianding principal balance under each of Notes I, II and
V, together with accrued and unpaid 1nterest thereon, shall be
Gue and payartlie in full. .

: 2. It is hereby agreed by Russell that the Deed of Trust
‘shall secure, in such order of pr;or;ty as Bank in its absolute
Eiscretion may determine, payment of an indebtedness in the
aggregate principal sum of $14,620,800 as evidenced by Notes I,

MDE162/bh (8/20/87)  -2- .

BOGX | B4 PASES 73




11, 111, V and VI, and any and all amendments, modifications,
renewala, or extensiona of such Notes, together wath thg payment .
: of ‘interest on such 1ndebtedness. )

- 3. This Agreement. is not a novation and is. only an exten-4

- sion of the maturity dates of Notes I, II and V as provided :

. ‘herein. Except as provided in this Agreement, all other terms
-and conditions of Notes I, I, III and V and the Deed of Trust
shall remain in full force and effect.

e 4. Daniel H, Russell (also known as Dan Russell) and T

Roberta A. Russell accept this Agreement and, in consideration L
. -thereof, jointly and severally agree to pay the indebtedness i
~ evidenced by the Notes according to the respective terms thereof,
and of the First Modif;cat;on Agreement and this Agreement.

: 5. The date of this Agreement shall be the date above set
. forth. ' . -

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have caused thig
Agreement to be executed and delivered as of the date first
here;nabove written. — | o

BANR: . . RUSSELL:

. SANWA BANK CALIFORNIA {1 wﬂ {\ '
: L - ' “:&l@ ué@&éﬁ

o » DANIEL H. RIJ=~FTT
BYt:::JZ;;2E211§££2§;£1;=-—

(also known as Dan Rnssell)
Name: Thomas D. Bolin

Title: Vice President iz 2 Ufé((;z;y&(.
: - ROBERZA A. RUSSELL

_ MDB162/bh (8/20/87) -3-




\ 1&@?-‘.‘:"-v4 ST

state of California

County of __Sacramento

. : . .
September 9, 1987

mmmmmm@, Ammmc

oo om

" Roberta A. Russell

for the State of california,

pe‘-’samlly EW_JML__._&WLL&“L

, proved to e on the besis of gatisfactory

' evidence to be the persan(s)
jnstnument, .end acknowledged that ﬁ:edshslﬁxey ececutad :'._t.. .

whose nanme (s) sisd/ere subscribed to the within

CowoYs EEAL

%Wm

BITA 82, SUPRERANT

SHERAENTO COUBSTY
: awmmﬂ-‘”‘.

CORPORATE ACKNOWLEDGMENT

W

State of California

Sacramento”’

County of

On this the _9th " aay of September 1987_. before me,

Rita M. Suprenant

the unaersigned Notary Public, personally appeared .

Thomas D Bolin

& personally known 10 me
T proved 1o me on the basis of satlsiaclory evigence

10 be the person(s) who execuled the within instrument as

g vice president of or on behalt of the corporation therein
namec, ang acknowledged 10 me that the corporauon executed il
WITNESS my nang ang official seal.




et e bt b 8§ £ et 1 8 ol ey

L Curve tO the (eft, wilh 8 radius of 1380.00 feex;

EXHIBIT “A®
DESCRIPTION OF REAL PROPERTY

All that real roperty located in the County of
Eureka - . gtate of Nevada ) legally described as
Ibllows: . .

- PARCEL oug-"j< e

mu:nto 24 n’-RTH Fan r'-g 51 EASY M O B ¢

section 20 west 1/2

EXCEPTING THEREFROM that portion thereof conve
THE PRESIDING BISHOP OF THE CHURCH OF JESUS CHRIST
UTAH CORBLRATION SOLE. in Ceed reCoroeg Septemoer 7,
487 er DoOCument NO. ©5671. Official Recoras, wnicn

commencing at tne west 1/4 corner of saig Section 29.
o 29°00" East 1767 82 feet a10NQ ‘the west
NG 1 tne true point of deginning: thence coNntinuing NOortn 0 09°00~ East
£40.2%5 feet a1ong tne west tine of $2id Section 20 to corner no. 3. o2ing
.ONn. tne Southeriy Rignt of wav line of 7th Street; thence soutn 8w 59°ag*
EesSt §40.095 feat alongy tnhe saig Soutneriy r:gnt of way line of Ttn Street
to Corner NO. 3; tnence from & tanqgent pearing Soutn 70°z8°52“ west on a
througn e centrsit enalie
Of 21°0S-4&™, for an arc i1engtn of 1230.79 feet to Corner NG. 1, the point
Of DeQinning. Now known as Parcel One and Two Of. the Certain Farcet Map

recorgea June 4, 1654, unger Document NG. ®3464, Eurexa Countv, Nevaos
resoras. .

ved to CORPCRATION OF
OF LATTER DAY SAINTS, A

1984 in Book 3127, page
iS gescriLea a8 fo110ws

tnence worwn
line of saiag Secticn 20 to Corner

Section :&:  Nortn 4/2 L |7 T LT

PARCEL TWO . - ‘ ‘_f}f‘_, Co S

TJOWNSHID 21 NORETH, RANGE S2 EAST . M 0O 3 8 M

sezti:on 20: East 1/2 ) U A
EXIEETING THEREFROM, a1 1 potassium, 0il anc Qgas as reservea in Patent
f2tes Mercn 13, 16¢3, executed Dy UNITED STATES OF AMERICA t¢ JAMES J.

FANLE recoroeo Mav =, 105% in Book 24 of Deegs at fage &4=8., Eurena coud:v.
Nevasa recaoros. o

PARCEL THREE

TOWNSHID 24 NOATH _RANGE €24 EAST. M D B & M

crion 22: East 1/2
cticn 27: Es&ast 1/2

se
e

EXCERPTING THEREFRCM, 811 the oil, ga-. POtASN aNg SOdium as reserveg
on Detent- exeCuted Dy UNITED STATES OF AMERICA to THOMAS H. SALLAGHER ano
JOWN 8. BONDIS, recorced Aprit &, 1064 in Book 23 of Official Recoras at page
Z2S ango Dacemper 20. 19€3 in BGOK & of Official Recoras at pags 348, Eurear a
Tounty, nevaca.

(continued) ) . ' o

e N - R

BO0K } 614 PEESTE




R Y

PARCEL FOUR . -

NSHID 29 NORTM, RANGE 23 FacT MD g' Bom_
-.Section 23: Al . s

{

eserved.
AMERICA tO DOROTHY. S. GALLA

EXCEPTING THEREFROM ai |
eéxecutea oy UNITED STATES OF
SEWELL, reccroes Decemoer 20.
340 ena 220. Eurexa County.

the 0il ano gas as ¢

1964 in Boow
‘Nevaga recoras.

BOOK. /G . iS22

W SP30 P3IV6 .

8 of Orficias

i
Sy
§

' EEBRQED g REQUEST 3554, 4 o fM/ ‘

in patents
GHER &na mMiLLIE 5.

Recorcs at fages . -




