RECORDING REQUESTED BY, AND

WHEN RECORDED, MAIL TO:
' g 118223

Sanwa BankaCalifoinia
Sacramento Agribusiness Office

601 "J" Street

Sacramento, CA 95814
Attn: Roxanna Sanders :
AGREFMENT TO'FURTHER EXTEND PROMISSORY

NOTES, SECURE ALDITIONAL INDEBTEDNESS,
AND MODIFY DEED OF TRUST

THIS AGREEMENT is entered into as of this 18th day of
April. , 1988 by and between SANWA BANK CALIFORNIA,

‘Successor in interest to Lloyds Bank California ("Bank"), and

DANIFL H. RUSSELL (also known as Dan Russell) and ROBERTA A.
RUSSELL (collectively "Russell”).

RECITALS

WHEREAS, on or about April 1, 1986 Russell executed and
delivered to Bank a promissory note in the original principal sum

.of $3,506,500, a promissory note in the original principal sum of

$6,950,000, and a promissory note in the original principal sum

.of $100,000 for an aggregate amount of $10,556,500;

WHEREAS, each of the foregoing described notes and any -
extensicrs, renewals or modifications thereof are secured by a

_deed of trust dated as of April 1, 1986 (the "Deed of Trust")
.encumbering certain. real property described in the attached

Exhibit "A" (the "Property") and which is recorded on July 28,
1986 as File No. 103950, in Book 147, Page 009 in the Office of

.the County Recorder of the County of Eureka, State of Nevada;

WHEREAS, -on or about January 21, 1987, Russell executed a
promissory note in the original principal sum of $6,950,000 which
note constituted a renewal of the April 1, 1986 note for such
amount (hereinafter referred as to "Note I"), under which there
is an outstanding principal balance as of April 18 ,:1988 in
the sum of $6,950,000; ) )

. .WHEREAS, on or about January. 21, 1987, Russell executed a
promissory note in the  original principal sum of $6,059,800 which
note gonstituted a renewal of various obligations of Russell to
Bank }ncluding the note for $3,506,500 dated April 1, 1986
(hereinafter referred to as "Note II"), under which there is an

outstanding principal balance as of _.__ April 18 . 1988 in the sum
of $3,683,767; : .

MDB162/bh (3/23/88) [(13) -1-

B00K1 77 PGEO08



MDB162/bh (3/23/88)- (13) -

WHEREAS, on or about January 21, 1987, Russcll executed a
promissory note.in the original principal sum of $390,000, which
note constituted a renewal of various obligations of Russell to
Bank including the note for $100,000 dated April 1, 1986 (herein-
after referred to as "Note II1"), under which there is an
outstanding principal balance as of April 18, 1988 in the
sum of $398.,0864 $260,000; Q .

326000 W&' ,, |
WHEREAS, on or aboung rch 27, 1987, Russell, exgcuted a -
promissory note in ‘the original principal sum of $200,000 in
favor of Bank (hereinafter referred to as "Nete IVY), under which
tte indebtedness evidenced thereby was paid in full on or about
June 24, 1987;

WHEREAS, on or about June 16, 1987, Russell, executed a
promissory note in the original principal sum of §1,021,000 in
favor of Bank (hereinafter.referred to as "Note V"), uncder which
the indebtedness evidenced thereby was paid in full on or about

. September 10 , 198 7 H

WHEREAS, by a certain "Agreement to Extend and Modify o
Promissory Notes and Modify Deed of Trust"” dated as of Jihe 16,
1987 (the "First Modification Agreement"), .among other things,
the maturity dates of Notes I and II were extended to June 30,
1987 and aggregate principal indebtedness secured. by the Deed of
Trust was restated and clarified to be in the aggregate principal
sum of $14,620,800;

 WHEREAS, on or about September 9, 1987, Russell executed a S
.promissory note in the original principal sum of $2,238,600 in

favor of Bank (hereinafter referred to as "Note VI"), undex which

:.there is an outstanding principal balance as of April 18 ', 1988 "
“in the sum of $l,67%4,236;51,490,668; -‘Q’S\/ _ - g
o

WHEREAS, by a certain "Agreement Further Extend
Promissory Notes, Secure Additional Indebtedness, and Modify Deed
of Trust” dated as of September 9, 1987 (the "Second Modification
Agreement”), among other things, the indebtedness under Note VI
represented, constituted and was additional indebtedness under,
pursuant to and secured by the Deed of Trust, the maturity dates
of Notes I and II were extended to October 31, 1987, and the

‘aggregate outstanding principal balance under Notes I, II and III

and the indebtedness evidenced by Note Vi were within the

’314,620,800 aggregate ‘principal sum secured by the Deed of Trust;

WﬁERBAS, or or about April 18 1988, Russell executed
a promissory note in the original principal sum of $3,366,400 in
favor of Bank: (hereinafter referred to as "Note VII"), under
which the indebtedness evidenced thereby shall represent, .
constitute and be additional indebtedness under, pursuant to and

secured by the Deed of Trust; and

L8]
[}

BOOK | 77 PA5E00S

W



' principal sum of $16,064.403. . n

WHEREAS, the aggregate outstanding principal balance under
Notes I, II, III and VI and the indebtedness evidenced by Note
.VII- (collectively Notes I, II, III, VI and VII being hereinafter
referred to as the "Notes") total the amount of $16,064,403.

NOW, THEREFORE, Bank and Russell agree as follows:

R W The'aggregaté principal indebtedness secured by the
Deed of Trust is restated and clarified %o include the additional
indebtedness evidenced by Note VII and to be in the aggregate

. , R
2. The maturity dates of Notes I, II and VI, and each .onx :’
them, are each further extended to May 1, 1988, on which date the’
«otal outstanding principal balance under each of Notes I, II and
VI, together with accrued and unpaid interest thereon, shall be

due and payable in full. - )

3. It is hereby agreeé ty Russell that the Deed of Trust
shall secure, in such order of priority as Bank in its absolute
discretion may determine, pavment of an indebtedness in the
aggregate principal sum of 516,064,403 as evidenced by Notes I,

I, III, VI and VII, and any and all ameadments, modifications, °
renewals, or extensions of such Notes, together with the payment
of interest on such indebtedress.

4. This Acreement is not a novation and is only an exten-
sion of the maturity dates of Notes I, II and VI as provided
herein. Except as provided in this Agreement, all other terms
and conditions of Notes I, II, III and VI and the Deed of Trust.
shall remain in- full force and efiect. : :

S. Daniel H. Russell (also known as Dan Russell) andf

" Roberta A. Russell accept this Agreement and, in consideration
‘thereof, jointly and severally agree to pay the indebtedness |

evidenced by the Notes acccrding to the respective terms thereof
and of the First Modification Agreement and this Agreement.

: _ 6. The date of this Agreement shall be the date above set
orth. ' : : .

/7

/7

"

s

1/

1/

MDB162/bh (3/23/88) (13) -3- ' ggm(|77PAGEG(0



IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties NHereto have caused this
Agreement to be executed and delivered as of the date first
hereinabove written.

BANK: A  RUSSELL:
.SANWA BANK CALIFORNIA

(also known as Dan Russell)

By:

Name: Thomas D. Bolin

Title: _vyice President & Manager 1 ’ _ .
. ; RUBERTA A. RUSSEL i -

'MDB162/bh (3/23/88) (13)» -4~
~ : BOOK | 77 PasEQ | 1



State of California

County ©of _ Sacramentc

on __ April 18, 1988

, before me the undersigned, a

- Notary Public for the State of California, pe—sona_lly
appeared Daniel H. Russell & Roberca A. Russell proved
to me on the basis of satisfactiory evidence c be the

. person(s) whose name(s) xxs/are subscribed te the within .
instrument, and acknowledged that m;tnbc/ they executed it.-

o7

Sl

7 :-lx.(/m_.lL/

OFFICIAL SEAL
RITA M. SUPRENANT

No:a:y Slgnature

ORPORATE ACKNOWLEDGMENT

Stateof _ California

County of Sacramerito .

-OFFICIAL SEAL
RITA 4. SUPRENANT
NOTARY Pyg:
s thva'%cgﬁzlﬁ:m“
ENTO COUNTY
"7 ‘W'rnm"g ‘,,. 13 1951

the unidersigned Notary Public, personally appeared

NOTARY PUBLIC - CALSORNIA
PRINCIPAL OFFICE 1N
SACRAMENTO COUNTY

My Commissina Eap Aws 22, 1991

Onthisthe 18thgayor _ April 19.88 _ before me,

Rita M. Suprenant

Thomas D. Bolin
X personally known to me .
O proved to me on the basis of sahslactovy evidence
to be the person(s) who executed the within instrument as
a_vice president of. /., behalf ot the corporation therein
named, and acknowledged to me that the corporahon executed it.
WITNESS my hand and oflicial seal.

K(?;z, 72 ,célih evank

" Notary's Signature

NATIONAL NOTARY ASSOCIATION » 22012 venture Bve.

BOOK} 77 PAGEO | 2

* PC Box 4623 « woocsnc i, CA $1364



The 8lue Dlemond Ranch -~ DOI;CQIS Five, Six, Seven and Eight:

PARCEL FIVE:
JQWNSHIP 21 NORTH, RANGE 33 EAST, MD. B § M,
Section 20: west 1/2 ’

EXCEPTING THEREFROM that portion tmereof conveyead to CORPORATION OF
THE PRESIDING BISHOP .OF THE CHURCH OF JESUS CHRIST OF LATTER DAY SAINTS, A .
UTAH CORPORATION SOLE, in Deed recoraea September 7, 1984 in Book 127, page
467 as Document No. 95671, Official Recaras, which iS geacribead as foliows:

- commencing at the west 1/4 corner ©f said Section 20, thence North
0%9°00" East 1767.82 feet aiong the wes: iine of sajgd Section 20 to Corner
NO. t the true point of beginning; thence coatinuing North 0%09°00" East
840.23 feet along the west line of saia Section 20 to corner No. .2, being
on the Southeriy Right of wWay line of 7tm _Street; thence Soutnh 89°s9-4a»

East 840.95 feet aiong the said Southeriy Tight of way line of 7th Street
to Corner No. 3; thence from a tangent cearing South 70°38'55* west on a
curve to the ieft, with a radius of 1387.00 feet; throujh a central angle
of 31%s5-48%, for an arc tength of 1230.69% feet to Corner No. 1, the point
of beginning, nNow KNOown ‘as Parcei One ama Two of the certain Parcel Map
recorced June 4, 1984, under Document No. ©3464, Eureka County, Nevaaa
recoras. .

gsection 29: North 172

PARCEL SIX:
= : -
Section 20: East 1/2
Exce:;Tmo THEREFROM, all potassium, ©il and gas as reservea in patrent
aated Merch- 13, 1963, executed by UNITED STATES OF AMERICA to JAMES J.

KAHLE recorded May 3, 1963 in Book 26 <of Deedas at page 426, Eureka County,
Nevaaa recoras.. - ’

QQRCEL SEVEN:
JOWNSHIP 21 NQRTH, RANGE 33 EAST, MD B & M,
Section 22: ‘East 1/2 .
section 27: East 1/2
EXCEPTING THEREFROM, all the oil, gas, potash and sodium as reserved
in pPatents executed by UNITED STATES OF AMERICA to THOMAS H. GALLAGHER and
JOHN B. BONDS, recorded April 9, 1964 in Book 3 Of Official Recoras at page C.

333 ana December 30, 19064 in Book 6 of Cfficial Records at page 348, Eureks
County, Nevada. : .

PARCEL EIGHT:
WNSHIP - ; ( : I, M F
Section 28: " All

788 &8s reserved in Patents :
» DOROTHY S. GALLAGHER and MILLIE S.
I

ol 6 of OffICé?JbKﬁe7Q7%1G€b T?CS

EXCEPTING THEREFROM all the oil an.z
executed by UNITED STATES OF AMERICA .o
SEWELL, recoraead Decemoer 30, 1964 n B
© 349 ana 350, Eureka County, Nevaga recy




RECCRDEN V' 4% SEGUEST
,mnns'OtLZ-gl.ﬁ'

gov: 477 it 8

- 88 MY 11 P2108

BOZK1 77 PAGEO | 4



