;l

.

3

.
ot -

i

e e e i -
R -
. ) ) i
e "_ RECORDING REQUESTED BY AND .. : . . . .
| . . WHENR RECORDED HAIL TO' - - T ' KR - N
< i ) 432353 . .,
| . P} . , A ) - L. o 1
. B ks 4 - -7 o . : } ,

\ Sanwa Bank California . - o L . !
\ Sacranmento Agribu51ness Offxce . : o : : o ;
N 601 “J" Street . ° . o . : : :

‘ §§ Sacramento, CA 95814
| : Atth:- Thomas D. Bolih . .
‘ : . Vice President and Manager
‘ . . : o —i-‘ n
N . N A d OMISSO -
'Y . ' : E9IE§_AEQ_HQDIEX_EEEQ_QE_IBHEI
@i} - ’ . THIS AGREEHENT ™0 RENEW PROMISSORY NOTES AND HODIFY
Qk DEBD OF TRUST ("Eighth Modification agreement®} is-entered into

! 4£uﬂ/as of this ¢ day of . £ , 1990, by and between Sanwa Bank
. Fedl California, successor-i -1nterest to Lioyds Bank California
Q ‘("Bank*), and Daniel H. Russell (alsoc known as Dan Russell) and ) i .
Roberta A. Russell (collectively, "Russell™). - This Eighth &
Modification Agreement is entered into with respect to tha
following.

‘ RECITALS .

S R On or about April. l, 1986, Russell executed and
)<:3 . delivered-to Bank the following pronissory notes in the- original
! principal sums of: (1) $3,506,500, (2}, 56,950,000 and
\ (3) $100,000, tespectlvely, for an aggregate amount of .
“ ‘KJ $10,556,500 - {collectively, "Notes™). The Notes and all renewvals,
i . extensions and modifications therecof, along with any additional

- . advances from Bank to Russell were secured by various deeds of

'.'-'A trust - ('Deeds of Trust"). All of the loans secured by the Deads
7‘:) of Trust are collectivaly referred to herein as the "Loans."”

\Qs ' B. As of Decenber 31, 1989 the aggregate due Bank on
S the Loans was the principal sum of 517,461,752.04, without
offset, setctt, defense claim or demand by Russell. .

! " C. One. ot the Deeds of Trust is the deed of trust, :

! . dated April 1, 1986, by and between Russell, as Trustor, First
Bancorp, & Callrornia corporatlon. as Tnistee, and Lloyds Bank
“.California, a California corperation, as Béneficiary ("Deed of .

3 Trust®™}, which encumbers real property commonly known as Main ..
Ranch (Kevada) and described in Exhibit® "A," alttached hereto and
1ncorporated herein by this .reference, {"Property"). “The Deed of
Trust was recorded in Book 147 at Page 009 in the Office of tha

o | County Recorder of the County of Eureka State of Nevada. .

’ D.- Bank &nd Russell have executed ceven modifications
t ot the Deed of Trust prior to the date herecf, (collectively.
*Mésne Modification Agréements®); providing in part for
(i) modificaticns in the maturity dates and payments under the
Notes; ({l). Russell's assumption of additional indebtedness;: and
{iii) the execution of jadditional deeds of trust securing the
indebtedness.n The Mesne Modification Agreerents are described in
the AGREEMENT TC FURTHER EXTEND PROHISSORY NOTES, SECURE
~ ADDITIONAL INDEBTEDNESS AND MODIFY DEED OF TRUST dated
August 23, 1989 ('Seventh Modification Agreenent‘). attached
H hereto as Exhibit "B,%.and in Recitals E through J of the Seventh
H Modification Agreenent. Al]l terms used herein are defined in the
H gaventh Hodltlcatxon Ag:eenent, unless specltlcally defined
erein..

S

S k2 10 meE29k o

. - . . .
A IR T T Y by % THdve hd U R WX 4 ¥ e e dey - Sy e D = B T R - .-~ - . -
" - e - . - - EEY -




—— -

qe
i

]

. A . .
e T ot PR RO . b LT e —a = e .l N
_ P : g B ? i 4

E. Bank and Russell have executed an AMENDED AND
RESTATED ‘CREDIT AGREEMENT (the reredit Agreement"j, dated August
23, 1989 which was amended by a FIRST ADDENDUM TO AMENDED AND
RESTATED CREDIT AGREEMENT (“Addendun"), of even date, and..
attached bereto as Exhibit *c,/®' The Addendun referred to certain
omitted parcels from the Credit Agreement which were to be .

; acquired by Russell and which were also ‘to be encumbered by the

-

Deed of- Trust when acquired. .
" F. Bank and Russell have executed a szconn ADDENDUM
TO AHBNDED AND RESTATED CREDIT AGREEHENT {"Second Addendum"),
dateéd concurrently hérewith, providing in part for (i) -a renewal
of the Loans, {ii) a consolidation gf .the Loans inte 'two new-
promissory notes (nominally referred to as the "Livestock Note®
and-the "Real Estate ‘Note,® and, collectively as the "New
Notes%}; and (iii) .a modification of the'maturity date and

-payment terms of the Loang pursuant to the New Notes.

G, Bank and Russell desire to modify the Deed of
Trust to secure, -in addition to the indebtedness and other
obligations presently secured thereby, the 1ndebtedness and other
cbligations of Russell to Bank under the Second Addendum and the
New Notes.

- NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration ot the foregoing, the
Loans, and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt
and, sutficiency of which are hereby acknowledqed Bank and .
Russell agree ag follows: .

1. - The Deed of Trust ls hereby amended to secure, in
addition to all other indebtedness and cbligations now or.
hereatter, secured thereby, in such crder.of priority as Bank in
its absolute discretion may determine, the due, prompt and
compiete payment, observance, performance and discharge of each
and, every cendition, obligation, covenant and agreement set forth
in the Hew Notes and the Second Addendun, and all modificatlions,
anendments, -extensions, renewals or replacements thereof,
including without limitation, the due, prompt and copplete

" payment of the Indebtedness,” as defined in the Second ‘Addendun,

and all inteérest thereon.

‘2. Except .as exp:essly provided herein, the terms,

.conditions, first priority lien and charge of the Deed of Truat

and the terns and conditions of :all Mesne Modification .

Agreements, together with all amendaents, extensions, renewals or

replacements thereof, are hereby reaffirmed and ratified, and
shall remain in full force 'and effect, ‘The Deed of Trust, the
Mesne Hcditication Agreements, the Credit. Agreement, the First
Addendum, the Second Addendum, the New Notes .and the Recitals
hereto are hereby incorporated by ‘this reference and made a part
hereot. i . ; o
. . < . .
b D Russell represents, covenants and warrants that:

e C “ti) For pnrpOses of the Deed of Trust,'

. "Hazardous Material® means and.includes any hazardous, toxic or

dangerous waste, substance or waterial defined as Buch in (or tor
purposes of}' the Comprehensive Environmental Response, - - )
Coopensation and Liability Act, 43 U.5.C. § 9601, et -1 8 the
Hazardous- Naterials Transportatxon Act, 49 U.S. c. § 1801, et
sed,: the Resource Conservation and Recovery Act, 42 U.5.C.

T § 6901, ‘et Bed,; California Health.and safety Codes §§ 25117 and '

25316, any so-called "Superfund™ or *Superlien® law, or‘'any other
federal, state or local statute,- law, ordinance, code, rule,
regulation. order or decree requlating, relat;ng to,. or ‘ieposing
lxabxlity or standards of conduct concerning any hazardous. toxic
or “dangerous waste, substance or wmaterial, as of now or at any

txne hereafter in eftect. . - -

‘hﬁesélqmszss'

O LTI

T



PR )

(11) "Neither Russell nor, to the best
knouledge of nussell any other person-or entity, has ever caused
or permitted any Hazardous Matérial to be placed, held, located
or disposed of on, unhder or at the Property or any.part thereof
and neither the Property nor any part thereof has ever been used
(whether by Russell.or, to the best’ knowledge 'of Russell, by any
other person) as a production facility, dupp site or storage site
{whether permanent or temperary) for any Hazardous Katerial. To
the best knowledge of Russell, after due and diligent inquiry,
there exists' no Hazardous Haterlals on -or under the Property or
any part thereof, and the Property is not.in violation of any
.federal, state or local law, ordinance or requlation relating to
Hazardous Materials or’ 1ndustrial hyqiene - :

o B (iii} Russell hereby agrees to indemnzfy Bank
and hold the Bank harmless from and .against any and all losses,

liabilities, damages, injuries, &osts, expenses and claims of any .

and evéry kind .whatsoever paid (includ;ng, without limitation, -

- attorneys’ tees, costs and expenses,’ including on appeal), -

incurred or suffered by, or asserted against Bank for, with

. Yespegt.to, or as.a direct or indirect result of, the presence on

or under, or-the escape, se¢epage, leakage, spillage, discharge,
emission, discharging or release trom, thie Property of any
Hazardous Material (including, .without lipitation, any losses, -
ljabilities, damages, injuries, costs, expenses or claims
asserted or arising under the Comprehensive Environmental -
Response, - Conpensation and Liabxlity Act,- any so-called.

- "Superfund®” or "Superlien® law, or any other tedoral. state or

lgcal. statute, law, ordinance, code, rule, requlation, order or

decree Tequlating, relating to or imposing liability or standards‘_

of conduct ‘woncerning ahy Hazardous Material), reqardless of
whether or not caused by, or within the contrel of Russell. This
indennity and Russell's obligations hersunder shall not be deemed
or construed’ as secured by the Decd of Trust, and shall stand
alone and survive the foreclosure hereof 'and the oexercise of all
other rights and remedies provided hercundar. Bank shall have
direct recgurse against Russell ‘and all assote of Russell with.
respect. to Russellt's obligations under this indeanity. As a
material consideration to Bank, 'Russell -with respoct’' to ita
obligations under this indemnity hercby expressly waives any
defense or benefit that may be available under Callfornia Code of

‘civil Procedure § 580 and its subdivtsiona, § 126, or comparable

provisions ‘of- the lnws o! any- other state or tedaral law.

A :' TgAvy T 1t Russell} receives any notice of {a)

the hippening of ‘any event involving the use, splll, discharge or.

cleanup of any Hazardous Material (a "Hazardous Discharge")
attecting Russell or the Property or (b) any. complaint, order,
citation or notice with regard to alr epissions, water

discharges, noike emissions or any ‘other envirunnental health or’

safety matter affecting Russell or ‘the Property (an ~
"Environmental Complaint™)} from any person or entity; 1ncludinq,

- without limitation, the United States Environoental Protection -

Agency -("EPA"), .then Russell will give, within seven (?) business
days, oral and . vrxtten [aotice of sane to- Bank.

o

(v) ‘Without limitation of Bank's rlqhts
under the Deed of Trust, Bank shall have the Tight, but not the

‘"obligation, to enter onto the Property.or .to take such other

.

actions as it deems necessary or advisable to cleéan up, remove,
resolve or minimize.the impact of, or otherwise deal with, any
such Hazardous Material or Envirunnental Copplaint upon its

‘receipt of any notice from any PECSGR or entity, including, T

without limitation, the EPA, asserting the existence of any
Hazardous Material or an Environmental® ca:p]axnt on or pertaining
to the Property which, if true, could result in an order, suit or

‘other action against Russell affecting any part of the Property

by any governmental agency or otherwise which, in the sole
opinion of Bank, could jeopardize its-security under the Deed of °
Trust. All reqscnab;e coests and expenses . incurred bylnank in the

A

0K | QMEE296

-3~ . #

te

v o

T e -




-exercise of any such rights shall be secured by the Deed of Trust
and shall be payable by Russell upon demand together with
interest thereon at a rate equal to the highest interest rate
payable under the documents-and instruments evidencing the
indebtedness. : : -

) IN HIfHESSLHHEREOF,’the parties hereto have caused thig
document to be executed and delivered as of the date first

hereinabove written.

‘ 'r_iQim‘L( o @:/}d(f
DANIEL H. RUSSELL
vt . * "{also known as Dan_Russell)

. i ' ?oazn’ra A. RUS?ELL <

.

-"il;m\ohﬂﬁ/s.ztu o . '.-4_
' BOCKZ | O PASE29 7

it S e rerm = e

T

"l wag

e e e e .




) ss‘.i
COUNTY OF _Sacraments )

STATE OF CALIFORRIA ) ° A L .

. on this _ 30:h day of April 1990, before me, a
Kotary Public, in and for said County and’ State, duly -
comrissioned and swornm, - personally appeared Thomas D, Belin . N
perscnally Xnown to me (or. proved to me on the basis of-
satisfactury evidence) to be the person’'who executed the within
instrument as a _v. P. & Manaper on behalf of the corporatien
therein named, and acknowledged to me that the corporation
executed it..

IN WITNESS WHERBOF, X have hereunto set my hand
and affixed my Official Seal the day and year -in th;s Certiricate

' first above written.

OFFICINL SEM,
RITA M. SUPRENANT

. ¢/{LZZ s ,J’f-;.h-uz-u /—’
Notary .Public 7

HOVATY PUBLK, - CALWEMMA State of California
FRMCPAL OFTCF Y . .

" SACRAMENTR CRRmHTY

By Cwntectozn Trp A 1. 1m1 8-23=91

. My Commission-Expires:

B Lot TR

STATE OF CALIFORNIA j 3 :

} ss..
COUNTY OF Sacramento )y .

- * On this 30th - day ot April 1930, before
me, a Notary Public, in and for ,said County and State, duly
commissioned and sworn, personally appeared Daniel H. Russell and
Roberta A. Russell, personally-known to me (or proved to ma on
the basis .of sat;sfactory évidence) to be the persons whose names

..are subscribed to this instrument, and acknowledged that they
qxecuted it. P

IN HITNESS NHEREOP. I haVe hereuntn sat
my hand and affixed Ry Official Seal the day and year dn this
.Certizzcate tirst above vritten.

R -

/’/" ':)L’? &fl"}A?k:LJ‘J ! .

.Notary Public HERY A . G
‘State of california :

‘JHy Commission Expires: 8-23-91

OFFICL STAL -

RITA M. SUPRERANT
BT PUI 1T . Ol OB
PR OFTICE BB

v SACRAME KOG COumTY
Wy Umecwogm Eoa Ang 21 1991

. puk2i0MeE298

“

et ————

PPN




T

[

‘Certificate first above writtens

. T ) DEED OF.' UST RIDER . - I
. > .

THIS DOCUMENT SECDRES PROMISSORY NOTES THAT COPTAIN PROVISIONS FOR
A VARIABLE INTEREST RATE.

Dated: April 30, 1990 o .@@ m&i

. Danlel H. ussell

- %oberta o Russell 1 -

vy

STATE OF CALIFORNIA ). .. -~
S )" ss. :
COUNTY. OF SACRAMENTO )

on this. 30th day oi Aprxl 1950, before nme,
a ' Notary .Public, in and for .sajd County and- State duly
commissioned and sworn, personally appeared Daniel H. Russell and
Roberta A. Russell, personally known to me (or proved to me on the
basis of satisfactcry evidence) to be the persons whose names are
subscribed to this lnstrument and. acknohledged that they executed
it. .

1IN hIThESS WHEREOF, I have ‘hereunto set my
hand and affixed my Official’ Seal, the day and year .in this

oo '_“_5232132;251__Jﬂ;1;fz,L,.JC
LA ‘ Wotary Public 7 .
. - . State of Caleorn;a

[P

My eqrniss tan Enpxres. P-oa-qq - -

+

BU02.) 0 P6E29 9

e T
o AL b - - o




e
.
'
-
'
PR
a

SESCRIBTION - - : _ ]

Exhibit "A"’ 7 'BLUE, DIAMOND RANCH

Al Tnat "cerain recl property situate. in the County of Eurexa, State

of Nevads,; more port-culnrly descr-beu a3 fouowa.

PARCEL ONE:

1

TOWNSHID 21 NOATH, RANGE 53 EAST, M DB & M
west 172" T Lo
EXCEPTING THEREFROM that portion thereof conveveu to CORPORATION OF
THE PRESIOING BISHOP -OF THE CHURCH OF JESUS CHRIST OF LATTER DAY SAINTS, A
UTAH CORPORATION SOLE. in Deesd recorgea September 7., 1984 in ook 127, pagu ’
467 as Document No. 5671, Official Recoras, which is gescriped as follows:
Commencing at the west 1/4 corner of =aig Section Z0, . thence North
o’oepo- East 17s7.e2 fect along the west-tine of saio Sect-on 20 to Caorner
HO. 1 Lhe true po-nt of ch-nmng. thence Ccontinuing Nortn 0’09’00~ East
240 23 feel AlCNg ihe west line of 3a8id Section-20 to corner No. 2, being
©on the Scutherly Right of wWay line of 7tn Strect; thence South 84 59748%
Easy 840.95 . fcel along tne Saig Southeriy rignt of way tine of 7in Street \ -
:ta Corner. No. 3: thence from a tangent bearing South 70°38°35" west on & : . 3

section 2a:

curve to the
of s1'os-ap”,

1eft,

with & radius of

1380.00 l'eet. tnrough & central angle

for. an arc lengl‘.n of 1230.40 feet to Corner No.

1.

the point . ‘

! ' of beginning. Now kriown as Parcel One and Two Of tnea ceriain Parcel Map

recoraea Juna 4,

1984,

23404, Eufﬂkd COUI‘“’.Y“ Nevada

recoros,.. .

under Document No.

| ~ secgion 29 Nortn 72
!‘ l . ~ A 1 . ’
: PARCEL -TWO; A o : . . B
M . . * : . o - . -!
X - RYH, AANGE 53 - ‘ i
) ” " :
. Section 20¢ East 172, . . :
. ; - EXCERTING THEREFROM. akl pdtas:ium." ¢l ana gas 83 reserved in patent
gated Matcn. 13, 1963, -enecuted by UMITED STATES OF AMERICA L0 JAMES J.
KAMLE recorgea uay A, 1963 In Bovk 26 of Doeds at page A28, Eureka counw.
| Navags recoras. )
I - . .
i (Continueay - : N ‘ - ;
: L
: Lo AP Baok2 1 0 PASE300
Page 8 ’ . . T P314600.001
v * “ - ]
I - - i

PR

|

L Y B e i A ek A1y T s

. . - . |
. |
. . |
- . . - ’




- __ - PR - r i T ety 0 SRR CBERELE E S T e e
e i 3 = A "y
. - . .-, - ’: - i
. - s .
* yo3 " = PRI . 2 - . N - v '
- T X ] - -
¢ - . .
’ N
. - L
t . L ) ) L
I’ ) PARCEL THREE: s L. .
. Sy T - . s ) .
TOWNSHIP *21 NORTH, RAN A M . o . .
section 22: East /2 b e T o
! sectlon 27: East 1.2 .. - . i R )
'. EXCEPTING -THEREFROM. all -the oil. 'dg':. .potasn and 3odium as reserved )
tn patents execlted py UNITED STATES OF AMERICA 'to THOMAS H.. GALLAGHER ang -~
! JOHN H. BONDS, recordea Aprii P, 1964 In BooK 3 of Official Recorgs at page
d 553 ang December 30, 1964 in Book & ©f Official Records at page 3448, Eureka
; county, Nevada. . . . ) -, Do
‘PARCEL FOUR: e . ’ :
TOWNSHID 29 HOATH, RANGE 53 EAST, MD B & 'M S S 9 3
- section 28:  All o . T
. .u-. ) : "
EXCEPTING THEREFACGM ail the 0i) 4nd gas as raserveg in Patents
exgcUted Dy UNITED STATES OF AMERICA to DOROTHY S. GALLACGHER and MILLIE 3.
SEWELL, récordea pecemper 3¢, 1964 in Book 'é of Official AEcords at pages
349 and 330, Eureka County. Nevadad recoras, 1
o s : ;
| . y
! A -
| ' -, : - * .
\ .
1
; t
! - ) i
: H
. . * %
| * - -
! ) i . '.;
1N
: 3 t.
, t
a' : ' :
B ) * PR
" e
, -
- “ ‘. N .
- B . N : -
- ' b . ,
- o- L . 1
_ S / T ‘BOOK2 | O PABE3D ) v
Page 9 PLH . i P314600.00Y i
- i
. . P
3 1
. T
. v L
- . ) LI . ) - v
oF - -
[ ' ' ' o :
h g ' . i
, . b
; N . i
- - [
!
i —— i e v\:»-.—:p'g e «-:-;g 2 = = oo : - . .




?D""-' 3-‘15(&" N ..It‘b“ .
- RECORDING REQUESTED BY, AXD
- WHEK - RECORDED, MAIL TO:

S .Sanwa Bank California ) . E;hibﬁ: *p*

LR S

Sacramento Agribusiness Office

- 601 "J" Street
: Sacramento, ChA 85814

’ cnztn. Thogas D. Bolim: ‘
1 . Vice ?rcn.dent and }Ia.naget

) 129614

Mﬂ\ﬂ — .._' —

YrREC  EEROTLT ETMRTTY 'y

Al J""D*F"" D'“‘D QF TRUZT.

—

a. . -

Avgust ', 1989 by ahd between SANWA ERRE CALIFORKIZ, successor
io interest to Lioyds Bank Celifornia (“Bank”}, and DAKRIEL B.
RUSSELIL {slse knowz as Dan Russell) end: ROBERTA A. RUSSELL
(collectively "Russell®}. Cor

- PYRTMET

; ' ) A. On X nbéut July 10, 1986 Russell executed and
‘delivered to Sa_nk 2 deed of trust of even éate ("Deed of Trusi”},

i wbich Deed of Trust secured indebtedness in the principal smount

oi Four Bunc-ed.Kineiy-Kine rbouund Dollezs (5499,000}).

) B. The Deed of 'r—us* encupbers certein real p'ope—ty
denc-.u:ed in the astached Exhibit “A". (the “"Property"). &nd was
‘recorded on July 28, 1956. as File No. 103950 in Book 147 at
page 009 in the Offica of ‘the County aeco:der of the County ot
Buzeka, Szate of Nc\udn.

[+ The Dood of Trust alno saciires additicnal. ndva.m:n

extensions, .re.nmull. er modifications therecf were executed by
Russell in faver of Bank and ere secured by the Deed -of Trust:

B VRS :.iveltock Bard Note dared Jenuary 21, 1987
in the o:iginel principal suz of $6;930,000, vhich note constituted
8 renewal of the April 1,-19E6 note for such amount ("Berd Term

Note®), under which note thers is an outstanding pr mcxpal balance,

az ol August 23 ¢ 1989. of %3, 000 000. 00,

2. A I.iv-nock Ope'u :Lng Note dated Janua—}' 21,

1987 in the cziginal p'-mc:.pa" suz of 56,059,800, which note

.- ‘congtituted a :enounl ©f varicus cbligations &I ‘Ruseell to Bank
- including ..he note .o.. "§3,506,500 dazed A,:.l 1, 1986 (|"3/67 WRLC

-1- - mnzoz MEES 85

- BOOK2 | 0 PAGE302

H

J ' ' : - P W, F . - ;
' - K - . : . . .
. £ " .t '
A P T R 1 7 g - . : . .
B ' - Pl e T (SRS o LI .
- - L r‘d.) we I e L ILP DU L
.-

.

TEJS AGREEMENT is entered into as of this 23ré_ day of

Irom ‘Bank to Russell and esach o©of the foregoing notes &nd any |

———— e

TPy & i wn




. D et T

AL Y

pe— m —e—

EA
*

il e T e ol e o R B Bl a Sig 5o e FFnS

R T T R
M e e =

Sl b
NS i

B A

G |

n

[EATEYS- W,

s e o - 4

e § e T > B

- P T
. . .J "
. . L . -
A -
.

as of __Avpusr.23 , 1989, of $3,6B83,767.2%; . o

3.7 A July - October 1987 Livestock Operating Note
dated September 9, 1987 in the original principal sum of $2,238,600
("10/87 KRLC Note“), under which note there is an cutstanding
principal balance, a6 of _ Aupnst 23

4. . A May 1988 - August 1988 Livestock Operating

" Fote dated Rvgust 9, 19B8. in’ the original principal sun of

‘Agreement ™},

under which npote there is an

52,836,500 [~9/B8B NRLC . Hote”™),
Auvpust 23 ., 1989, of

cutstanding -’ principal balance, as' of
$1,717,1597.57; R :

- 5. A. September ‘1988 - April - 19B8%- Livestock
Operating Note dated January, 23, 15989, in the original principsl
surm of S&,B79,400 (*S/B9 NRLC Note"), under which note there is an
outstanding principal balance, as of Aupust 23 -, .1989, of
54,035,184, 55 H - T < )

- - 6. ‘A ‘Tern Note- dated J\anu'ary 33, 1989 in the

- original principal sum of 51,500,000 {"Assign T/D.Term Kote") under

which note there is an outstending principal balance, as of

August 23 .- 1989 of %1,500,000.00; )
. 7. AH'I'e:'in. Loan Agreement, including note, dated
_April 28, 198% in the criginal principsl balance ol $223,000

{“Bouipment Term-Note®), under which note there is azn outstanding
.principal, as of , Ausust 23 ;. 1989 of $2231,000.00; and

'B." A Promisscry Note. dated July'3, 1989 in the

.originel principal amount -of $2,100,000 execured by Borrower and:
- Bank

. ("Tezpcrezy Note"), which note will be peid. off by a
Frozissoly Kote dated _ Avgust 23 <, 18¢5 in the original
principel amount of 53, 0,800 (“B/ES KRLC Note™).

D. Assuming the pay off of the Tecpcrary Note, the
agéregets principel balence ©f the Eerd Tesrm Noie, the 3/87 NRLC
Note, the 10/87 NRLC Note, 9/88 KRLC Note, the 5/89 KRLC Note, the

'guign'?lb Term Note, the Equipment Term Note, and the B/89 NRLC -
. Note

S1E,952,242.04 .

{*Notesz™}. as ' of

ACEUST 23 ' 1985, is

. E. By s certainh “Agreement to Extend and HModify
Proxissory Notes and Modify Deed cof Trust™ dated as of June 16,
1987 (the "First Modification Agreement'), azmcong other things, the
aaturity detes of tbe Ferd Term Note and the 3/67 NRLC Note wvere
extended to June 30, 1987. K -

RS By & certain "Agreemant to Further Extend Pronissory
Notes, Secure Additional Indebtedness, and Modify Deed of Tzust®
dated &as of September 9, 1957 '(the  "Second Hodification
among: other. things,

10787 NRLC TWote represented, constitvted and was additicnal

indebtedness under, :pursuant to and secured by the Deed of Trus:,

1

-2- BIME 02 MEESBE

R BOKZ | O PASE30T

B R N ) - e e e e T . .- .

"Mote"), under which hote there is an outstanding principal bdlancg;

. 198%, of 51,472,392.70; .

the  indebtedness  under the .

T




R "

———

Loe bt w )

i e T T U

to August 15, 1991. . - . . :

and the maturity dates of the Herd Term Note anG the 3!57 KRLC Note
were extended to Ocrober 3, 1987. A

: G. . By a certain Agzeement to Fu:ther Extend onm;ssory
Notes, Secure, Additional Indebtedness and Modify Deed of Trust
dated as of April 18, 1568 (the “Third Modification Agreement”},:
among other things, the maturity dates’ of the Herd Term Note, the
3/87 KRRLL Note nnd the 10/87 NRLC Note were extended to May 1,

'.l988;

o H. By a certaln 'Agreement to Further Extend Prom;suory
Notes. Secure- Additional Indebtedness and Modlfy Deed of Trust*

“.dated ag of.  August 9, 19BE (the “Fourth Modification Agreement”},

apong other things, the maturity dates of the Herd Term Note, the
3/87 NRLC Note and the 10/B7 NRLC Note were extended to
September 1, 1988. .

I.-  Bya certa;n “Agreement to Further Extend Prom;nlory
Noteg, Secure Additional Indebtedness and Modify Deed of Trust
deted as of Januvary 23, 1989 '(the *Fifth Modification Agreement™)
among other thinge, the maturity dates of the Berd Term Note, the

3/87 KRLC Note, the 10/BE7 KRLC Kote ancd the 9/BB NRLZ  Kote were .

extended ‘to May 1, 19E9, and the indebtedness under the 5/89 NRLC.
Kote and the Assich T/D Term Note ‘represented, constituted and vas
and;tlonnl indebtedness under, pu.snant to and secu:ed by the Deed
ef Trust .

Y de By a certein 'Aduendu: to Credit Agreement”™ na:ed
as of March 31, 19B9 ("Sixth Modification Agreement™), among cther
things, the maturity date of the Ass;gn T/D Term No.e was ex.enaed

'{EOW, TEERZPORZ, Bank gnc Russell acTes 23 fcllows:
S ' . CoL ' 7 TpuTam )

1. R&mm:_nm:.:z_nuﬂ__n.m.n The maturity
dates of the Eerd Term Kote, the 3/87 NRLL Note, the 10/67 NRLC
Hote, the 9/88 FRLC Kote and the 5/85 KRLZ liote, and each of thez,
‘aTe each further extended to Septecher 4, 1989, on which date the
total ocutstanding principal- balsnce under each- of such notes,
together with accrued and unpaid interest thereon, shell be due and

.

payabla in tull. " - ) .

'2 r
is modified to ‘include thc following language.

AL Alummm;mﬂ_m_mu:_zmu The.

Deed of *Trust .shall sectre, in such order cf. prier ity as
Beneficiary in its -absoclute, da:c:et;on mey determine, due.and
prompt payment of -an 1ndebtedness in the asggregate p:;ncipal sum
of 515,9%2,342.04 as evidenced by the following prozisscry notes
and ary and ail amendments, modifications, Tenawels, or extensions
of such’ notes, together with the peyment ©f interest on suth

indebtedness and the payment of all other sums acco:d;ng to the

te—ns of -uch notcs.
. Al

. : - L=3=

© BMZ02 MEESHT

S oo meE30s

- - -

T +« The Deead of Trust

e Al 2




B g S ot A o T s S

ok

,.
t

[P
§ m .. —
.- 4

A n———

D BT T R T Y T A

o A _4_—..,_1 vy
M o

(i1 & certnxn prozissory nnte dated January

21, 1987 executed by Trustor and payable. to Beneficiary or order .

in the or;g;nal principal sum of §$6, 950 000.

: ‘ “gii) a certa;n promisscry note
January 21. 1987 executed by Trustor and payable to Benef;cxary or
order in the original principal sum of 56,059, 800.

+ fiii) 8 certa;n prom;sscry note dated
Septembe: 9, 1987 executed by.Trustor ‘and paysble to Benetacxnry
or order in the or;gxnal principal sum of 52,238,600.

T {iv) a certaln promissery note dated August 9, .

1988 executed by Truster and payable to Benef;c;ary or order in the
- priginal prxnc;pal sum o! $2,836, 600.

{v} &a certain promissory note - dateé January
‘23, 1589 executed by Truster and payable to Benef;c;ery or order
in the orxg;nal pr;n:;pal sum of %54, 879,400. -

. [vl) a certain promissory, note dated Januvary
23, 1%89 executed by Trustor and payable to Beneficiary or -order
in the original principal sum eof $1,500,000 _
“lvxxl . 7 a certain Term Loan Agreexment, with
. Note included, dated Apzil 23; 15€9 execited by Truster and payable
to Beneliciary ;n the or;g;nnl pr;nc;pnl sum of §223, 000.
(viii),

a certaxn promissory note dated

.OF OTGer in the c*;glnal principal sum.of %3, 360 800.
B. ' Granti ise.  In granting rights te the
Toustee under the granting clause .of this Deed of Trust, the
+ Trustor elsco grants. transfers and conve)l to Toustee: T

' iy any nnd all property vh;ch is at the time
cf the execution ‘of this Deed of Trust asttached in any manner
whatsoaver to the Froperty -more pa'txculnrly described in
Exhibit "A" to the Deed of Trust, oz which is used in the operating
of the Property for the purposes for which the Property is
‘improved, including but not limited to ell tanks, windmills,
pumping eguipment,  pumps, well eguipment, well caslng, water
distribution plants, -and irrigatien -quipncnt:‘ . .

{ii} All water and vater right:, 1nc1nd1ng
riparian, sppropriative, prescriptive;’ overlying rights, rights,
‘evideénced” by mutual unter company stock, -and all dams, ditches,.
.canals, pipe ‘lines, 'reservoirs
diversion or use of waters appurtenant to the Property or any part
thereof, or used or enjoyed in connection therewith, including use
for irrigatiom, ‘domestic, municipal, recraztional, fish and
wildlife and wstock-wetering pu:poses, irrigation -and dralnage
rights of every kind and character, "'however mpanifested or

o mpo2messs

L s BK2 | 0 MGEIOS

ot 4

dated

viz 33 1989 executed by Truster end peyable to Beneficiary

‘and all other means’ for the .

s

TiErTueeeetet  sa—




s ) s e Lo g Yl et

€ @ Te - - B T = § e e o . . .

. ot B - o = t .- L £,

i

i - .evidenced, and all buildings and improvements therecn or that may

: A . e placed thereon; ‘ : - )
,— . . . . r4ii) al) grazing rights,. permits, leases or

. . allotments issued -in connection with the Property by the Bureay of-

* | Land Management, U.S. Forest Service, lessors, or any other person . -
, or agency.- T ) 3 T
C . © _tiv), the above rights shall be conclusively
7 deemed to be accessions to'and a part of the Froperty.

€. Mazintensnce gof the Pxopexty. - In addition to

Trustor‘s other - maintenance obligations with Trespéct to the

. *Property, Trustor shall cultivate, irrigate, fertilize,. fumigate,
spray, prune and do any other acts whickh from the charatter or use
"of the Property may be reasonakbly necessary, in accordance with the
best standards practiced by others engaged in simlilar operations
and, if the Property is agriculturel property, Trustor shall farm
and harvest, and prepare for farming and harvesting, the Froperty
" in an ‘approved and husbandlike manner. | ; ’

Y

‘ - D - : .—1n addition to the rents,

‘- | issues and profits &ssigned by Trustor to Bepeficiary under this
Deed-of Trust, Trustor specifically sessigns to Beneficiary all
rents, revenues, royelties, rights and benefits accruing to Trustes
under-all present ané future oil, gas, and mining leases and unde:
21l present and future grazing lesses on the Froperty.

. E. z ot ”In:: gf Dhijeptidne by Beneficie— o=
Tragtée. Should Trustor f£2ail. to meke any peyment, perform any
cbligation or do any sct as.sat forth in this Deed of Trust, then
“in. addition to the other rights of Beneliciery and Trustee set
forth in this Deed of Trust, Beneficiery and/ex Trustee are
suthorized to. enter upon thé Property and, if ecricultural

_ Froperty, prepaza foz harvest, harvesi, stcTe, remove and sell any
crops that mey be growing on the Preperiy and ppply the proceeds

. Aherecf to " the, indebtedness securec by this -Deed of Trouss.

T .Beneficipry and/or Trustee may employ Trustor’s employees end use
Trustor's equipment at the Property in accomplishing the foregoinc.
Trustor agrees that any actiocn by Benelicimry or Trustes described
above shall be deemed to be authorized by Trustor and shall no: be
a braach 'of the ‘peace, provided Beneficiary and/or Trustee makes
ressonsble affort to safeguard ‘all of the Trustor's Property.

o 1  Fu-. aaditional Advances.’ This Deed of Trust, and
i ' . .all pddenda, ‘extensions and mogifications thereto ars governed by
: ‘ . Fevada Revised Statutes 1DE.300 To- J06.400. This Deed of Trust
. secures. fyture advances from Beneliciary to Trustior. The maxipum
b © . - amount of future advances of Principal to be’secured by this Deed
Pt - of Trust, over the tozal principal indebtedness of §1£.852.3:1.00 ,
' is §10,000,000.00. Any future advances from Beheliciary to Truster

. .. ere at the opticn of . Bensficiary and .Beneficiary is in no way -’

J . - obligated by this provision to make any such advances.

. G_ Tapee ol pmen TG e s A merg T d of Pepce, The
reference in- the Deed of ‘Trust to the Fictitious Deeds of Trust

T piN202 MEES89

.
. n Al

BOOK2 1 0 PGEI06

. o - Lo

et vy o wmra

R U S N
N

P

L PR . - N -
- . s PR - . H - ,
.‘ ‘ B . . ‘ ‘ - | ' . h . |

T - < i s g - ikl e T
o —




- N . - . i

. recoéded in vnrinut-rcouniies in California 'is deleigd.- T The
- +. " lollowing language is added in itz place: ;

43
1 N B .
) . - . To protect the pecurity. of this Deed of Truet, and with
.' _ zespect to the Property above described, Trustor expressly makes -
each and all of the agreements, and adopts and agrees to perform
and be bound by each and 21l of the terms and provisions ger forth
e in subdivision A, end it is mutuslly agreed that each and. 2ll of
-the terms and proviseions contained in subdivision B eof the
fictitious Deed of Trust recorded at Book 22 0ff. Rec., Page 138,
s Document 455¢1, in the Office of the County Recorder for the
County of Eureka, State of Nevada, op Janvary 3D, 1968, shall inure
to &nd bind the parties ‘hereto - with respect to the Froperty
described above. Said agreemente, terixs and provisions contained
in said subdivision A and B, are by this reference incorporated and
made a part of this Deed of Trust for all purposes &s fully as if
set forth at length herein, and Beneficiary may charge for: a
statement regarding the cbligation secured hereby, provided the '

charge does not exceed a reascnable amount.

e b Pt = b

"

3. Yo Movztieon. This Agreement is not.a novation and
is only an extension of the maturity dates of the Herd Term Note,
the 3/87 KRLC:Yote, the 10/E87 NRLC: Note, the 5/B8 HRLC lote, and .
the 5/B9 NRLC Note as provided herein ‘and & modification of the.
Deed of Trust. Except as provided in this Agreement, all other
terms and conditiens of such notes and the Deed of Trus: shell
vemain in full force andé eiffect. B ;

L. Copsinpine Priozitv. Russell and Bank hereby
further ecree that the Deed of .Trust as podifiec and amended hereby
* shall have the same-effect in £l) respects, including prierity, as
“ 42 it had conteined the above referenced principel suzm end:
additionel lapouage. Russell and Bank zlsc hereby egree That this .
modification shell not pzejudice &Ry presént or future rights,
Tenedies, benefits and powess belongcing o3 accruing to Bank under '
the terms of the Deed of Trus:. - :

"€, ‘cant v Pufsell. - Daniel H. Russell {also

. .
. H
kpawn as Dan Russell} and Roberta h. Russell accept this Agreement ;
- -, L - - E
111 .

-6-

LT mwpozmsso
U 21 0mse307

i . ' "-.‘7_..;
[ ) - ) .

P T A e, 1 Yog ey oy |
TITTNTTTR N e e et

e e g LT . =1 v —— e .
R el S S eam e m e




o - — . e Ak S e E L i s T e Py ol il o npmb  ada HA S t R s
T - - W e o B i

- - wb. " . - : .
Nadhd N ’| L M - - ’ } e s "
i and, in cons:.dereuan thcrecf, Jomtly and severally agree o pay
the indebtedness evidenced by the Notes referenced herein according
to the respective t.ems of- Lhe Notes and th.u ngreement. . 4
[ . ’ . ‘ IN WITNEES WEEHEOF, the part;es ‘heteto hnve cansed this l
I : . Agreement to be executed and delwe:ed as of the dare first
' ! heremabove wntten. ‘
{ BANK: -
) sAm»:A BANK CALIFORNIA
. [also known as Dan Russe].ll
T Its: Vice Pres.. & Manaper -
[
o
[
[+ N ;
i ’ :
|
[ . 'Sgmgo0es - VA N
1 . . -
. X ;
I. .
' i
. :
\ . - 3
| i 3
I
+ * 4_
. a : : ' Lol . BAE20Z MSES9Y. -
- N - - BOOK2 10 PAGE30B.
—— ant
\ - ' _l
f *
e it st e v s 3 e £ : . i
T s - TR S e s e oS L o ae ke o e e o

-




¥ v = e e LA S Dot BT ‘&W‘n-—v*:“‘- P e
- mm,—--' v T i
“he, A . _ -
STATE:OF Califoinis .- . | .
: * L - Y ss.
N COUNTY OF _ Sacfamento - ) -
. ' - Lt N e} . i
- - On this" 2ird . day. of August . 15 b5, before
l— : me, a Notnry Public . in and for sai1d County and State, duly
' .commissioned nnd swo:n, persuna.l} appesared Thezmas D, Bolin %% & *

sy personally known to me {or p:oved to me
N : : . oL ihe ‘basis’ of satisfactory evidente) to be the pexrson whe
e . executed the within "instrument as _a Vice Presideny on behalf

’ © . of the co:pozntion therein na.n:ed, and acknowliedged to me that the

corporation executed .Lt. .

t-..n‘i'-t.-tl

I heve hereunto set my band and

IH 'HI'.!'HESS 'h'EZ‘.R.O"

SEixed oy

;r.';al Senl. tbe day &nd year in this Certificate u.rst

e

a.horve wrmgn.

.

BT @ SLPCIRANT
WA UL - Ca. J‘-hu-,

o

v

aC/-),:"'rn

lj’ *.‘/”r::’.f ﬂ

Kotery J?ubl-ic

/

State of . California -

. .
My Comzission Expiress £-23-91

| o STATE OF

| . Celiforpia. ] .
! H - N . } sz,
" . .com.-. D? ‘SacTaTesto ) .
) i . . . ) ) -‘
. ‘ 0z this 23=¢ ‘dey .of | Aurusi ¢ in the year "9E= .
: L beZoze me, & Not&ry Penlic, doo the State of | (aifernis e
- . L duly cossissioned and swera, pe-sonaliy apperred Drrce: E. faureeld
: . o tgod Tebersg 4. Rergell” ¢ perscnally knesn to me {(cr provecs 1o Ie
-Cn The Seals ©f saziscactcry evidence) to be the persen vhose name.
. is suas:ubed to this -n-':me..., and :cknot-le»::qc ..ha.. thev
Y lxecut-d iz .
T . IN . WITKESS WEEREQOT I hnve herevnioe se: my hand and
- l"ucdmyo ficiel smal in the $ * ¢« + s s s mo s wessse County
) ©f: - ‘SiLTAmeRLo b en :hc Cite se: forin aoove in this
- - Ceztilicate. - .
T T P , r
. : Lt . -”"fgl-’--' 7 phia 4-4,.4
o - e _hota"y P..n-ac. ;
i - OV Shay ! .
: o I SUPRENANY saze-of _Ealifers
N i mﬂ?ﬁ?ﬂ: ; I 2 P 3 ."' o1
!—-’7 ) o L e 20 1P I'; l:or.:...ll,.l:rz-F.ll:;v.._elT -3 391
N -,- h --:- . o .- .
. Co koerz2 02 MEIS92
Lo ‘ BOIK2'1 Q MGE30S .
& L :; .\r : ) i .
S - 7
. n ¥ ’
| 1 : - -
Fre T : T e e R




e bt -

,
!
[N
.
.
:
1
.
13
,
.
- -
4o
-
T
.o . 3
A'
‘ ;
- &

- ————

e g
L jf?{- - _7;“§W2mmmnm

+ ) - ) -

muhatmalpwupe;tys;tztedmthemmmt}'nfh.reka su~eo‘Ne-vada

ﬁe.sc:a.ben rs follows:

PARCEL FIVE: .
Ww

S-ellon ?0 hul It!

EXCEPTING ﬂqzr:nou nm parbon ‘thereol tanvt!ﬂl ic CORPDRM'ION oF

TKE PRESIDING BISHOP OF THE CHURCH OF JEEUS CHRIST OF LATTER DAY SAINTS. A
UTAH CORPORATION SOLE. §n Deed retorded September 7, 1084 in Book 11T, p-vt

487 ay Document No. §3871,.Ofhicial Records, which {4 destribed s follcws:
Commencing 4l The Weyl 174 cotner of nnd Section 20, thence Nerth
0'¢e00" Eust I76T.81 fent slonyg the Weat Ine of sae .'uc{un 20 to Corner
e 1 "o-.truo ‘reint of b-gmmng, thency coninving Nerlh onrno- Last
SAL 23 foet diohg the West line .of saad Sextion 20 1o cornar Ne. ! being
on {he Southerly Right of Way line of 7ih. Slrvvt. ll\tnu South #o"ae 4~
Eust #40 23 Javl slong The snid Southetly nth ¢! way hM ol Tih Birewl
1% Corper No, 3, thence frem o lanpent Iulrll\' South 7030557 West on &
ru"- 12 the lou. wilh & rFedive ©f IDMED. on feet. thtough & coniral angle
¢! 51'05°a0". fer an sre Jength of 1330.%9 fesl’ 4o Corner No. 1, The point
of Brginning. how lmc-n as Parcel Ona end Two of Ane coariaun Parcel Map

.racerded June 4, lﬂﬂ. wnder Doecument. No. nnu turﬂu Counly, Hevads

records.. e B

$ection I¥: !lop-ih Y] . . -

PARCEL §IK: | - Lol _ -
= - cr ey pATT
f-oﬂu'n 0 East 122

EXCEFTING THE.IBIOH al) polessium, il nnd [Tt nnrud o Patent

Cduied, Mareh 13 i'll. waecvind by UNITED STATES OF lKEl]Cl 10 SAMES J.

FAHLE' n:wlu May -2 uu in Bosh 2. of D-cdu a1 ;-" uc. tunl. Ctumy.
Hevade records. o - . .

U!// PIIAIEE NYE

bOOKZ 0 2 PAOE5 T 3

L

. F + . .
h >y 3 ) L o, - " - e y "
T""W e G e R g R T L T )
. ", . -

.

[




[ L)
T ST “- we ' - ....,-'L..,. S
@ ® 9o @
s T T ! . . - 7- B
VT S - .o - . H - 3
‘ C e, :
\ . -
| |
|' PARCEL SEVEN: * : .
i . .
| w ANGE 53 EAST : s N .
. Section 35: Esdtl 142 - R | )
Secluaen 327; Easl I{Z T . " s A .
o EXCEPTING THEREFROM. ail the' oll, gos. potssh and sodiun 8% reserved
b tn Patenis execuled by UNIT_ED STATES. OF AMERIZA 1o THOMAS H. GI_L'LAGHEH and-
JOMN B. BONDS, secorded Aprii ¥, 1964 4n Beok 2 of Offizaal Kecords ol page
453 snd Deeember 20, 1964 in Book ‘6 of Officsal Recosds al page 240, F.urtl:a
. County. Nvvadp. A S c
[ 3 . ) ) . ~
. - PARCEL ENSHT: ra
" - T - ) 5 - - Yy 2 H
1 i N ; .
| ‘ ) Section’28: Al - : . )
o 5 ; - EXTEPTING TMERZFROM all the oif and.ges s reserved 3n Patents
© " asecvted by UNITED BTATES OF AMIRICA te DOROTHY 8. GALLAGHER and MILLIE §.
) - - SEWELL. vecorded Decamber 20, 1964 (n Feak & of Oificisl Recerds sl pages
f . 340 wnd 230. Eurens Counly, Nevads veserds,
— - .. A M -
1. - . - . * N . ;-
+
- l M - N A - “ R
[ .
. ; . L £
- i R - X - !
. . L -
[ { " ) P '
| c . v
f'ri ’ # N
“ . \ . * . .
DS R S L :
. : « Vi ~r,.1_|'/ S MEEDATIR ST IEIED
. . P B v T
) . - % VEIIe mi= 2
: - e st 2
i v, . B Y OF e
’ . ' . - L L ST
- FURI x o
: , S L H TR TR SR 1
X L T : Rl ng S B
' i ; I Bt
' N : L s ¥ o
- BaoK2.1 0 ME3 | | BeBL202 mesS 94 :
: T R e e Sy VU e

——

-



e s . 3 hd .7-.: ) Egrrg 2 = Y .
oy gt g Gy T T o Ry G i LT i
g s R T P I ey L) ey b 3 g B

Thas

, ‘Exhibit =C®

FIRST ADDENDUM TO.

..ql‘ |} r'i-

! . . : . Tl . . -

THIS ADDENDUH is nade to that certazn Amended and’ Res tated

" credit Agreement nade Auqust 21, 1589 betwveen DAhIEL H. RUSSELL and
ROBERTA A. RUSSZLL (together "Borrover®) and SANWA anx CALTFORNIA

- - L (*Banxn). .

. o
A. It is the intent oz the Bcrrnwer and Bank ‘that this

Addendun tagethe- with its terns and condit;ons be incorporatad in
and trezted as & part of the Anended and Restated Credit Aq“¢e=e1'
L entered 1nto betwveen Borrover “and Bank on August 23, 1989

(hurnina:tdr roferzed to as ‘Crldit Agrlcnont').

' B.. As a part ‘of the Credit Agreclont Borrower did ngrca at
Pataqrnph 3 2.2(a) and (b) to -xecuta in tavoer of Bank dccds of
trust on tni Silver crcck Ranch lccatad An Fresno and San Benito

V-Countiuu, California and Ashurnt naﬁch Jocated -in San n-nito

cQunty, caxlternil. ’ \ e

o C. As a result o! titlc 1nsu:anca 1nv-sthations don- on

hchnl! of hank pursuant to thn credit Agre-mcnt it has ‘cone to the

mutual atténtion-of Borrownr and Bank that certain rcal property

.- - intcndcd to be 1n=1udcd as part’ ot thn purchazcs from prtdu:essori

in intcrn:t to thn Silvcr Ctoek and Ashurst nanchcs by Barreucr

nay notchuvc nctually been included 1n said purchnses.

1

+

- o L nm2iomeE3n2

(wwm-ﬁ.__.._s_._. B LT R R - o
ey~




NIRRT Y

N
»

.

. may not have actually been included in said purchases.

- D. ﬂotwithstandxng the e::ect of Recltal C above, Borrower
" and ‘Bank w;sh to proceed with and consummate transaction 1dzntifzed
by the czedxt Agreement with the understanding that Borrower will
use his hest efforts - to ‘cause any prcper‘y o:itted I:o: sazd
purchases to he transferred to hin and will thereatter cxccu*e the
proper dacunents to cause,. that added propzrty to be added to the

deeds or trust referred tn in Paragraphs 3.2.2(a) and (h).

Fs
- . . 1

L PEEWET
1. The parties incerporate Recxtals A thrcuqﬁ b akove by
reference into this Agreenen.. )
’ 2. aorrouer uill use best e!torts to identi‘y and cauu to

bc trans.e xud to hin any real prope—ty vhich vas lntondcd to be

trnnsrerred in- conjunctznn with the purchascs oz the Silver c-oak

and Ashurst Ranches by Borrover. | 1In the event thit he is

cuccnss!ul ‘in causing any such property to be'transfcrrad to hin,

‘Barrowez vill exe:ut- these’ docunents necassary o nsuur¢ thlt snid'

add;tional renl prapcrty 1: 1nclud¢d in that r-al proparty
ancunbered by daeds of trust lxacut.d in favor of Bank purlulnt to
Paragraph 3.2.2(a) and (b} of thc Cr-dit Agrenn-nt._
Notulthstanding the above,; Borrover mokes NG representatlons
or varranticn as to his ahil;ty to'causa to be transferred thc'
propcrty mentioned thnztin nor thc existence o! any such proparty.

IN HxTNISS HHERIDF this Addendun to Anendcd and nts:atcd

BEUN2') ) PAGE3 | 3

L

v p————




iy et
L : . T ) .
f:<a C . - .
- ; . N . -
1o i
L} : )
l - .
f‘ - 03
.
I o -
| ‘
: . L.'redi‘rtﬂ"hgreement' is executed by . the parties hereto on
i N “Auguse 23, 1989,
5 . " . BANE: . - BORRQUER: -
;r . N . . ) ~ . .
. ) o, ‘_/
— a@ﬂﬂaf 4 @ /
DARIZL H. RUSSELL, .
| . .
o ' 2
[ ) OBERTA A.- RUSSE
' N N ’ . -
4
: - AFFICIAL RECORDS o . .
. ) . ) oo IT-lf!-.I.;RIUUESIW ! ‘rﬁ-f_of-'f--
\ T . ' . : T PRLE rtle
SRS B - ¢ - 094 :
_—_— N . %0 MWri8 120
. i , | ' EURCKA COUNTE MEr oA
- - F{E%‘muﬂ.g&t‘:uﬂ :
L A ' . TTRS5.00
; v g " 132353
T d:\tvh\Addend
| | 2
- ' Vet .
S ' BOGK2 | O PAGE3 1 4
N a0 - ' . . A
L
|
_'WH&II'F?‘-‘* A g R 4 e A e Lot e 4= - -, - - o s wmre

A S i kg 2t = s, PP TR ) R A Y - N Ly o AL ahe e jwﬂ* PSR PR TR I T




