s

2w

e e

o

S

R

g -w

'MDB162/bh (7/29/88) (13) 41-__ - BosKI 83 PSE| 30

.

31354 S R 2
RECORDING RECQUESTED BY, AND . . ' o o
WHEN RECORDED, MAIL TO: *

. Sanwa Bank California )
- Sacramento Agribusiness Office

601- "J" Street - ‘ ‘ !
Sacramento, CA 95814

: iA‘tth‘: Roxanna Sanders 121024'

AGREEMENT TO FURTHER EXTEND PROMISSORY
NOTES, SECURE ADDITIONAL INDEBTEDNESS
~ AND MODIFY DEED OF TRUST .

THIS AGREEMENT is entered into as of this _ grh _ day of
August » 1988 by and between SANWA- BANK CALIFORNIA,
successor in interest to Lloyds Bank California. ("Bank"), and

" DANIEL H. RUSSELL (also known as Dan Russell) and ROBERTA A, -
RUSSELL (collectively "Russell"). o - )

o - RECITALS

WHERERAS, on or about April 1, 1986 Russell executed and
delivered tc Bank a promissory note in the original principal sum
of $3,506,500, a promissory note in the original principal sum of
$6,950,000, and a promissory note in the original principal sum
of $100,008 for an aggregate amount of $10,556,500; :

WHEREAS, -each of the foregoing described notes and any
extensions, renewals or modifications thereof are secured by a
deed of trust cated as of July 10, 1986 (the "Deed of Trust®)
encumbering certain real property described in the attached
Exhibit "A% (the "Property®) -and which is recorded on July 28,
1986 as File No. 103950, in Book 147, Page 009 in the Office of
the County Recorder of the County of Eureka, State of. Nevada;

WHEREAS, on or about January 21, 1987, Russell executed a
Promissory note if the original principal sum of.$6,950,000 which
note constituted a renewal of the April-1, 1986 note for such
amount  (hereinafter- referred as to "Note I"), under which there-
is an outstanding principal balance as of August 9 , 1988 in
the sum of $6,950,000; ) )

‘WHEREAS, on or about January 21, 1987, Russell executed a
promissory note in the original principal sum of $6,059,800 which
note constituted a' renewal of various obligations of Russell to-
Bank including the note for $3,506,500 dated April 1, 1986
(hereinafter referred to as "Note II"), under which there is an
outstanding principal balance as of’ August 9, 1988 in the sum

LA

. of $3,683,767.22; . } =, ]g}

e e . K. ]




L e

S

e e A

WHEREAS, on or about January 21, 1987, Russell executed a’

. promissory note in the original principal sum of $390,000, which-
- ‘note constituted a renewal of various obligations of Russell to
‘ Bank including the note for $100,000 dated April 1, 1986

{hereinafter referred to as 'Note II1”), under which ‘there is an
ocutstanding principal balance as of August 9 1988 in the sum of
$260,000; :

WHEREAS, on or about March 27, 1987, Russell, executed a
pzonissoty note in the original princxpal ‘sum of szoo 000 in favor
of Bank (hereinafter referred to as “Note IV”), under which the
indebtedness evidenced thereby was paid in full on or -about June
24 ,-1987;

‘ WHEREAS, on or about June 16, 1987, Russell, executed a
promissory note in.the original principal sum of $1,021,000 in

', favor of Bank (hereinafter referred to as “Note V¥), under which

the indebtedness evidenced thereby was paid in full on or about

Septenmber 10, 1987;
"~ WHEREAS, by a certain “Agreement to Extend and Modifty
Promissory hotes and Modify Deed of Trust” dated as of June 16,

"1987 {the *First Modification Agreement”), among other things, the

maturity dates of Notes I and II were extended to June 30, 1987 and
aggregate principal indebtedness secured by the Deed of Trust wvas
restated and clarified to be in the aggregate prlnczpal sum of )

(514 620,800;

WHEREAS, on or about September 9, 1987, Russell executed a
promissory note in-the original princ1pal sum of $2,238,600.00 in
favor of Bank (hereinafter referred to as:Note VI'), under which
there is an outstanding principal balance as of August 9, 1988
in the sum of $1,472,392.70;

WHEREAS, by a certain ”Agreement to Further Extend Promissory
Notes, Secure Additional Indebtedness, and Modify Deed of Trust”
dated as of September 9, 1987 (the “Second Modification
Agreement®), among other things, the indebtedness under Note VI -
represented, constituted and was additional indebtedness under,
pursuant to and secured by the Deed of Trust, the maturity dates of
Notes I and II were ‘extended to October 31, 1987, and the aggregate
outstanding principal balance under Notes I -IT and III and the
indebtedness evidenced by Note VI were w1th1n the $14,620, 800
aggregate principal sum secured by the Deed of Trust; K .

- |WHEREAS, on or about April 18, 1988, Russell executed a
promissory note in the original pr1nc1pa1 sum of $3,366,400.00 in
favor of Bank (hereinafter referred to as “Note VII¥), under which
there is an outstanding principal balance as of . August 9
1988. in the sun of $1,819,620.45;

HHEREAS by a certain “Agreement to Further Extend Pronmissory
Note, Secure Additional Indebtedness and Modify Deed of Trust® -
dated as of August 9, 1988 (the “Third )

MDB162/bh (7/29/88) (13) Ce2- : -‘:;‘ A
\ . BOKI@3ESE|3I

- : R - . -




XY

R

- Deed of Trust; and

" principal sum of $17,022,380.37.

‘Modification Agreement”), among other things, the indebtedness
~under Note VII represented, constituted and was additional
-indebtedness under, pursuant to and secured by the Deed of Trust,

the maturity dates of Notes I, II and VI were extended to May 1, .
1988, and the aggregate principal indebtedness secured by the Deed
- of Trust was restated and clarified to be in the aggregate

- principal sum of $16,064,403; o ’ )

-WHEREAS, on or about August 9 , 1988, Russell executed a -

" promissory note in the original principal sum of $2,836,600 in
. favor of Bank (hereinafter referred to as “Note VIII”), under which

the indebtedness evidenced thereby shall represent, constitute and
be additional indebtedness under, pursuant to and secured by the

WHEREAS, the aggregate outstanding principal balance under Notes I, .
II, I1I, VI and VII and the indebtedness evidenced by Note VIII
(collectively Notes I, II, III, VI, VII and VIII being hereinafter
referred to as the “Notes”) total the amount of $17,022,380.37.

‘NOW, THEREFORE, Bank and Russell ‘agree as follows:

’ 1. The aggregate principal indebtedness secured by the Deed
of Trust is restated and clarified to include the-additional-
indebtedness evidenced by Note VIII and to be in the aggregate

. 2. The maturity dates of Notes I, II, VI and VII, and each of
them, are each further extended to September 1, 1988, on which date
the total outstanding principal balance under each of Notes I, II, -
VI and VII, together with accrued and unpaid interest thereon,
“shall be due and payable in full. -

;3. It is hereby agreed by Russell that the Deed of Trust
- shall secure, in such order of priority as Bank in its absolute
discretion may determine, payment of an indebtedness in the

: aggregate principal sum of $17,022,380.37 as evidenced by Notes I,

11, II1X, VI, VII and VIII, and any and all amendments,
modifications, renewals, or extensions of such Notes, together with

the payment of interest on such indebtedness.

‘4. This Agreement is not a novation and is only an extension
of the maturity dates of Notes I, II, VI and VII as provided
herein. Except as provided in this Agreement, all other terms and
conditions of Notes I, II, III, VI, and VII and the Deed of Trust
shall remain in full force and effect. L

5. Daniel H. Russell (also known as Dan Russell) and Roberta
*A. Russell accept this Agreement and, in consideration thereof,
jointly and severally agree to pay the indebtedness evidenced by
the Notes according to the respective terms thereof and of the
First Modification Agreement and this Agreement. .

MDB162/bh (7/29/88) (13) -3-

BOBK } 83 MEE] 32




s
i
z
3
:
i
:
£
5.
4
1.
3
L
-:l

i
i
M
j
A
-
7
:
R
3
H
1
§

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have caused this
Agreement -to be executed and delivered as of the date first

herexnabove written.

BANK:
SANWA BANK CALIFORNIA

oy @@ww

Name: R. Saﬁders

Title: Asst. Vice President

" MDB162/bh (7/29/88) (13)

RUSSELLs

‘(also known as Dan Russell)

g

DANIEL H.

RUSSELL

BODK | 83 PGE| 33




¥
S
i

ﬁconpdnn:r-s ACKNOWLEDGMENT  ~F% .
{ e 2 y a
f Swteof __Califorpda . . Onthistne _8th dayof August - - 19_86 peforeme, &
3 , L . . —ARRUE L .
j;é ¢ of _Sacramento Rita M. Suprenant. '
! s .- Cens ihe ungdersigned Notary Public, personally appeared
l;; . Roxanna E. Sanders, aka R. Sanders
b
3 % personaily known to me .
§ S OFOMSEM O proved 1o me on the basis of satistactory évidence -
! RITA M. SUPRENANT crory evi .
¥ -~ MOTARY PUBLIC - CALIFORNIA 10 be the person(s) who the s
q 334 a0 COuNTY Asst. Vice President __.oron bensifof the corporstion therein
5;' SRl My Commission Exp. Aug 22, 1991 named, and acknowiegdped 1o me that lnecorporlﬁonexmh._ ’
i v , WITNESS my hand and oflicial seal. : :
4 R : . * .
;, L | g Bt ..
fi. 3 . ) ) ) . Notary's s:cEaluve A h
4 :
” nx & e e e WATIONAL NOTARY ASSOCIATION + 2301 veraucs SerG. * P.O. Bom 4825 + Sasomens dus. CA #1304
lﬂ = . R e S di-s e s S icaat =y N
:
[
i
b
';11
lj :
F
I
i
l“"
i
o
1
§
A
b - ¥ -
: C ) Y B
! state of California ; =
4 County of _ Sacramento b=
+ L ) =
i - -, . (ar)
. on August 8, 1988 , before me the undersigned,.a ...... . -]
§» Notary Public for the State of California,. personally "= - ;
[ appeared _Daniel H. Russell & Roberta A. Russell ., proved S
i to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be *t_'.he_ =9
ﬁ person(s) whose name (s) ¥s/are subscribed to the \uthm.
4 instrument, and acknowledged that bershe/they executed it.
‘:Q - N . SR
< RITA M. SUPREKANT -
f NOTARY PUBLIC - CALIFORIA
i 4 PRINCIPAL OFFICE N
o 4 . SCRAMENTO COUNTY
b Notary Signature My Commarsion Exp. Mg 22, 1991
¥
ﬁ.
i
f
'l?
! '
I? B
ij
¥ .
e
I
!
' ;
i
5»




srmprr

SPS

R P

i

. 'PARCEL FIVE:

six, Soven ana E'J8

section 20: west 1/2 ;s w o
.- EXCEPTING THEREFROM that portion thareof conveyed to CORSORATION OF
¥HE PRESIDING BISHOP OF THE CHURCH OF JESUS CHRIST OF LATTER DAY SAINTS, A

ptemper 7, 1984 in Book 127, page

UTAH CORPORATION BOLE, In Deed recorasa 3e
Recoras, whicn i3 described as follows:

467 as Document No. 93671, official
commencing at the west 1/4 corner of said Section 20, thence North
0%9°00% East 1767.82 foet aiong the West tine of said Section 20 to Corner
No. "4 tne true point of .beginning; thence continuing Norin o%09700% East
840.25 feet along the west line of said gaction 20 to corner No. 2, being
on the Soutnheriy Rignt of way fine of 7t 8treet; thence south 89°59°48~
East 840.93 fest ajong the said Southerty rignt of way iine of “7th strest
to Corner No. 3; tnence from & tangent bearing Soutn 70%38°55% west on &
curve to-the left, with a radius of 1380.00 fesl; througn & central angte
or s1'0s-4e*, ror an -arc fengtn of 1230.60 feet to Corner No. §, the point
of peginning, now known as parcet One and Two of tne certain parcel Map
recoraed June- 4, - 1984, under Document NoO. 93464, Eurexka County, Nevada .

recoras. N
@ection 29: North /2 o

. PARCEL SIX: : _ ‘ A
" gection 20: East 1/2 ' ' L

8 OF AMERICA to JAMES J.

EXCEPTING THEREFROM, all potassium,
t pege 426, Eureka county,

agated March 13, 1963, executed by UNITED STATE!
KAHLE recorded. May 3, 1963 in Book 26 of Deeas a

8.
4

Nevada records. .
. 2 x
==
[ = :ﬂac’ g
. S MmxJ] =]
. ﬂ - OP - = 3
, 5 £ 2} ?‘ =
PARCEL - SEVEN: b= ) .
: : : : > 53 Ng-Ww
Wumw : N =2 ==
* - RRE3 B 2
. ; =4
, : o252 MR
section 22: East 1/2 3 82 A
R =4 N
- 1 S
. e

section 27: East /2
EXCEPTING THEREFROM, at! the oil, gas, potash and sodium as reservegd

in Patents executed by UNIT

JOHN B. BONDS, recoraed Aprii 9, 1964 in Book 3 of

sss and becemper 30, 1964 in Book 6 of ~Ofricial Recorgs

County, Nevada. ‘

PARCEL_EIGHT: - ' . L .
" . section 28: Al - - )
EXCEPTING THEREFROM all tne o)l and gas os reserves in Patents
executed by UNITED STATES OF AMERICA to DOROTHY S. GALLAGHER and MILLIE
SEWELL. recoraed Dscemper 30, 1964 in Book 6 of Official Racards.at. psaes

349 ano 330, Eureks county, Nevada records. ) .

P

ol and gas as reserved in patent -

b4
™
o .
o -
x
[=}
-
o
»
-
-
x
™
20
[
[-3
<
~
o
-
(-4
~

E0 STATES OF AMERICA to THOMAS H. GALLAGHER ano -
officiai Records at page
at ‘page 348, Eureka

‘00K 1 83 PAGEL 35




